as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/Irl/Irl.asp
950489

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY

Tl

- Minnesota environmental ‘H
52 7617

o

e

Ml

3 0307 000

MINNESOTA

Environmental Technologies
EXPORT DIRECTORY

MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE
A Division of the Department of Trade and Economic Development

This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library N\\§




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE
@

MINNESOTA
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES
ExPORT DIRECTORY

Compiled by the Minnesota Trade Office,
a division of the Department of Trade and Economic Development.

For more information contact Karin Nelson,
International Environmental Trade Representative,
Minnesota Trade Office.

Telephone 612/297-4222
Fax 612/296-3555

@ Printed on recycled paper, 20% bost-consumer waste, using degradable vegetable-based inks.




A MESSAGE FROM GOVERNOR ARNE H. CARLSON

The State of Minnesota is emerging as an international leader in the environmental
industry. Environmental legislation first enacted in Minnesota has in many areas
become the standard for the United States.

Because Minnesota respects the environment and recognizes the importance of
supporting the development of environmental technologies, the state is home to an
innovative, thriving environmental industry.

Minnesota companies hold a special leadership position in the areas of wastewater
treatment, solid waste management and industrial pollution source reduction.

As the birthplace of the Mississippi River and with more than 10,000 lakes within its
borders, Minnesota is especially attuned to water quality. Approximately 120 water
purification and treatment companies are located in the state. Ground water and
wastewater treatment are specialties among many of our environmental consulting
firms.

This compilation of 300 environmental technology firms in Minnesota is proof
positive that Minnesota is one of the world’s leading providers of environmental
technology, products and consultation.

I hope you will find this directory a practical business tool. Should you require more
information on Minnesota’s environmental technology industry, please contact the

Minnesota Trade Office.

Warmest regards,

\(M_\\,\Q\sm

ARNE H. CARLSON

Governor




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction

Directory — Alphabetical Listing of Companies
Appendix — List of Auxiliary Organizations
Index — Industry Sector Introduction

— Industry Sector Listings

55

59

60




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

INTRODUCTION

Since the publication of the original Minnesota Environmental Protection Industry Directory in 1992
and the Supplement in 1993, the Minnesota Trade Office (MTO) has conducted several surveys of
this growing industry sector. The result is this 1995 edition of the Minnesota Environmental
Technologies Export Directory.

Minnesota has been recognized nationwide for environmental management excellence and as one
of the leaders in the field of environmental technologies. The state’s strict regulatory guidelines
together with innovative voluntary programs by businesses, communities and individuals have
helped Minnesota preserve its beautiful and plentiful resources.

The directory lists 290 environmental technology companies with international experience or who
are prepared to enter international markets. They are ready to discuss joint ventures and licensing
agreements, agent representation and distributorships. Also included are 16 auxiliary organizations
that can provide a wide range of information and assistance in matters concerning the environment.

The directory is one of the most comprehensive listings of Minnesota’s environmental technology
companies today. We would like to acknowledge the assistance of Minnesota Trade Office interns
Tauna Szymanski and Greg Garramone in compiling and organizing this directory.

Information contained herein is furnished without any responsibility on the part of the Minnesota Trade
Office and is not to be construed as professional advice. The Minnesota Trade Office does not guarantee
the accuracy or completeness of the information provided, which is subject to change without notice.




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

Alphabetical Listing of Companies

A. W. Research Laboratories

Major Products and Services:

Services include ecological enhancement,
environmental assessment/compliance audit
assistance, site remediation, lake and well
water analysis, lake management plans,
organics and metals testing, aerial lakeshore
analysis, lake and watershed GIS (Geographic
Information System) data, aerial wetland
delineation and emergency spill detection.

Contact:

Alan Cibuzar

711 Laurel Street

Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 USA
Telephone 218/829-7974

Fax 218/829-1316

AAC lInc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include asbestos inspections and
removal, environmental assessments,
compliance audits, environmental impact
studies, site remediation, laboratory testing
and analysis.

Contact:

Don Hedquist

6449 Lyndale Avenue South
Richfield, Minnesota 55423 USA
Telephone 612/866-3603

Fax 612/866-2945

ABA Water System Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of pretreatment equipment,
watet treatment chemicals, equipment to
produce high purity water for commercial and
industrial uses. Design services for waste
treatment plants.

Contact:

Dave Walch

226 West Broadway Avenue
Plainview, Minnesota 55932 USA
Telephone 507/534-3870

Fax 507/534-4178

AP Technology Management Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Design and construction manufacturing
facilities and clean rooms for industries
utilizing controlled environments.

Contact:

Mark Houge

600 West County Road D

St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/628-0102

Fax 612/628-0106

ARS Services

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of analog output kits for
Hewlett Packard 5830, 5840 and 5880 gas

chromatographs.

Contact:

Adrian Swanson

3315 Benjamin Street NE
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55418 USA
Telephone 612/788-3905

Fax 612/646-7528




4 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

AScl Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Services include laboratory testing and
analysis of water and soil, environmental
consulting services.

Contact:

Debra Williams

Environmental Testing Division
Duluth, Minnesota 55805-1701 USA
Telephone 218/722-4040

Fax 218/722-2592

ATEC Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting, engineering and
testing services include environmental site
assessments, remedial investigations and
remediation of underground storage tanks,
hazardous waste sites and landfills, industrial
hygiene, analytical chemistry, asbestos surveys
and abatement design, lead paint testing,
wastewater treatment design, environmental
compliance audits and safety training.

Contact:

Mark Mason

1479 Energy Park Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 USA
Telephone 612/645-9520

Fax 612/645-9529

A-OK Equipment & Supply
Company Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of reverse osmosis water
reclamation systems for water recycling, and
commercial car washing equipment.

Contact:

Douglas B. McLain

6031 Pillsbury Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55419 USA
Telephone 612/866-2555

Fax 612/886-2562

A.W.C. Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water conditioners and filters.

Contact:

Albert Jasperson

120 West Hughes

Tyler, Minnesota 56178 USA
Telephone 507/247-5436

Fax 507/247-5436

Abatement Services lnc.

Major Products and Services:
Services include asbestos abatement and
consulting.

Contact:

Timothy Miller

1222 University Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 USA
Telephone 612/641-1101

Fax 612/641-0183

Ab.sorb Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of sponge products for liquid
wastes.

Contact:

Jack Wallace

14525 Highway 7

Suite 145

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 USA
Telephone 612/939-6623

Fax 612/933-9664




MINNESOTA TRADE QOFFICE

Advanced Certified Thermography

Major Products and Services:
Services include infrared inspections, energy
evaluations, indoor air quality testing.

Contact:

Stephen R. Klossner

672 Quixote Avenue

Lakeland, Minnesota 55043 USA
Telephone 612/436-5120

Fax 612/436-1903

Advanced Microbial Systems

Major Products and Services:
Manufacurer of probiotics, manure control
and crop fertility products; bacteria cultures
and aerators for wastewater. treatment;
bacteria cultures for bioremediation of soils
and spills.

Contact:

Richard Fischer

710 County Road 83

Shakopee, Minnesota 55379 USA -
Telephone 612/445-4251

Fax 612/445-7233

Advanced Soil Technology

Major Products and Services:

A full service soil remediation firm
specializing in petroleum contaminated soils.
Services include project management,
assistance in the design and manufacturing of
remediation equipment, on-site training in
plant operations, management, cost and job

accounting, as well as health and safety issues.

Contact:

Martin Aschenbrener

4570 Churchill Street, Suite 3000

St. Paul, Minnesota 55126-2222 USA
Telephone 612/773-9095

Fax 612/773-9097

Aeration Industries Intemational Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of aerators and biological
treatment systems for wastewater and custom
designed complete wastewater systems. Water
quality consulting services.

Contact:

Cheri D. Cohen-

4100 Peavey Road

Chaska, Minnesota 55318 USA
Telephone 612/448-6789

Fax 612/448-7293

Aeromix Systems Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of aeration equipment for all
stages of wastewater treatment for both
industrial and municipal facilities. Aeration
equipment for aquaculture, pond and lake
restoration.

Contact:

Lisa D. Schurke

2611 North Second Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55411 USA
Telephone 612/521-8519

Fax 612/521-1455

Ag-Chem Equipment Company Inhc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of self-propelled land
application vehicles and equipment and
specialized off-road vehicles.

Contact:

Barry Pace

5720 Smetana Drive

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 USA
Telephone 612/933-9006

Fax 612/933-7432




6 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air and Water International

Major Products and Services:
Ozone purification systems, air and water
purification equipment.

Contact:

Reuben Prinzing

309 Park Street West

Cannon Falls, Minnesota 55009 USA
Telephone 507/263-5329

Fax 507/263-5329

Aiir Purification Systems

Major Products and Sevvices:
Manufacturer of air purification equipment
including air cleaners, bag filters, charcoal

and HEPA filtration devices.

Contact:

Dean Latham

7401 Old Central Avenue
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 USA
Telephone 612/786-8006

Fax 612/786-0872

Air Quality Consultation

Major Products and Services:
Services include environmental

- assessment/compliance, audit assistance, and

environmental consulting services.

Contact:

Phillip Shepherd

876 Laurel Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55104-6521 USA
Telephone 612/222-8106

Air Quality Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of Smokemaster line of
commercial and industrial air purification
equipment.

Contact:

Dennis Welch

3340 Winpark Drive

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55427-2083 USA
Telephone 612/544-4426

Fax 612/544-4013

Air-Cure Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of baghouses for particulate
control (primarily coal).

Contact:

William Luger

5155 East River Road

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55421 USA
Telephone 612/571-0560

Fax 612/571-0426

Alloy Hardfacing and Engineering

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of animal remains rendering
systems and equipment, sludge pumps and
wastewater gravity separators. Services include
engineering and installation.

Contact:

Mark Aulik

1201 Clover Drive South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55420 USA
Telephone 612/881-7515

Fax 612/884-6566




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

American Carton and Polybag Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Containerization and hazardous materials
control.

Contact:

Steven Garlock

4041 Hiawatha Avenue
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406 USA
Telephone 612/721-3570

Fax 612/721-1811

American Engineering Testing

Major Products and Services:

Services include ambient air monitoring,
building assessment and evaluation, wetland
delineation and evaluation, economic mineral
exploration and evaluation, environmental site

assessment, soil and groundwater investigation.

Contact:

Terrance E. Swor

2102 University Avenue West
St. Paul, Minnesota 55114 USA
Telephone 612/659-9001

Fax 612/659-1378

American Paper Recycling
Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Brokerage, baling, and shipping of all grades
of waste paper, post and pre-consumer;
brokerage of paper pulp and tissue papers.
Contact:

Ken Golden

615 North Prior

St. Paul, Minnesota USA

Telephone 612/644-7806

Fax 612/659-9196

American Petrographic Services

Major Products and Services:

Services include forensic reports with
photographs of concrete, rock, aggregate and
other construction materials.

Contact:

Scott Wolter

2102 University Avenue West
St. Paul, Minnesota 55114 USA
Telephone 612/659-1345

Fax 612/659-1379

American Science Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Services include analytical testing for
agriculture, water and liquids, groundwater,
and surface water.

Contact:

Rondi Erickson

11 Empire Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota 55103 USA
Telephone 612/291-9472

Fax 612/291-9475

American Services Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Recycling equipment for cardboard, plastic,
polystyrene. Solid waste compactors,
containers and balers.

Contact:

Richard Vosberg

6146 Olson Memorial Highway
Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422 USA
Telephone 612/545-6865

Fax 612/545-7010




8 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

American Waste Systems
Incorporated

Major Products and Services:

Services include design and installation of air
filtration systems, consulting and engineering
for waste handling and recycling processes.

Contact:

Robert McGlinsky

P.O. Box 322

Mound, Minnesota 55364 USA
Telephone 612/472-2550

Fax 612/472-6788

Anderson Group Architects Lid.

Major Products and Services:

Design of facilities related to eco-tourism,
environmental education and scientific field
stations world-wide. Services include
programming, feasibility studies, site analysis,
design of facilities, construction cost analysis,
construction administration and project
planning.

Contact:

David L. Anderson

7601 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 211
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/593-0950

Fax 612/593-0033

Anderson-Stepwell Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of Ansco Destratifier System for
separation and recovery of liquids such as oil
from water.

Contact:

Ed Anderson

2850 Vicksburg Lane

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4919 USA
Telephone 612/559-7505

Fax 612/559-7545

Applied Engineering

Major Products and Services:

Services include investigation and
remediation of petroleum impacted soil and
groundwater. Underground storage tank
management. Service station design.

Contact:

Thomas A. Greene

2905 Oak Lea Terrace

Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 USA
Telephone 612/939-9095

Fax 612/939-0178

Applied Membrane Technology Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Waste management through membrane
systems. Technologies include gas separators,
pervaporation, ultrafiltration, microfiltration,

VOC recovery.

Contact:

Stephen P. Conover

11558 Encore Circle

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 USA
Telephone 612/933-5121

Fax 612/933-8839

Applied Physical Sciences Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Laboratory services include analysis of
hazardous waste soils, sludge and wastewater.

Contact:

Elizabeth Clubb

201 East Fifth Street, Suite 119
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 USA
Telephone 612/292-1254

Fax 612/292-1254




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

Aptus Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Provides hazardous waste transport, storage
and disposal; remediation and laboratory
services.

Contact:

Marty Bergstedt

21750 Cedar Avenue

Lakeview, Minnesota 55044 USA
Telephone 612/469-3475

Fax 612/469-5140

Agquascape, A Toro Partner

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of aeration equipment and
fountains.

Contact:

Guy Hamilton

2611 North Second Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/521-3321

Fax 612/521-1455

Ashland Chemical Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include hazardous waste consulting,
toxic waste testing and analysis, and solid and
hazardous waste transportation and storage.

Contact:

Joan Miller

P.O. Box 319

Shakopee, Minnesota 55379 USA
Telephone 612/445-7282

Fax 612/445-0159

Associated Consultants
Engineers Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting engineers for fuel storage,
remediation, asbestos, environmental audits,
air permitting, environmental impact studies.
Renewable energy design and feasibility
studies.

Contact:

Gary Swanson

3131 Fernbrook Lane North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447 USA
Telephone 612/559-5511

Fax 612/559-5514

Autocon Industries Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of control systems for water and
wastewater; telemetry and SCADA
equipment.

Contact:

Robert Wyatt

995 University Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 USA
Telephone 612/642-1784

Fax 612/642-2976

B & S Research Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of organisms for hazardous waste
clean-up, clay floor dry recycling unit.

Contact:

Bill Lashmett

4345 Highway 21

Embarrass, Minnesota 55372 USA
Telephone 218/984-3757

Fax 218/984-3212




10 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

BRW Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and design services in civil and
highway engineering, transportation planning
and traffic engineering, urban and regional
planning, landscape architecture,
environmental studies and cultural resource
management.

Contact:

Gary A. Ehret

700 Third Street South

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 USA
Telephone 612/370-0700

Fax 612/370-1378

Bakke Kopp Ballou & McFarlin Inc.
(BKBM Engineers Inc.)

Major Products and Services:

Engineering services include storm water
quality/ quantity management, underground
tank storage design and removal, hazardous
material containment, highway and bridge
planning, design and construction,
management of water supply, storage and
distribution.

Contact:

Joel Maier

219 North 2nd Street, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 USA
Telephone 612/333-7101

Fax 612/342-9482

Robert S. Banks Associates lnc.

Major Products and Services:

An environmental and occupational health
scientific consulting firm offering issue
management support services to government
and industry, internationally. Provides
objective, reliable, usable, and timely
information and analyses on emerging
developments, both scientific and
nonscientific.

Contact:

Robert S. Banks

2701 University Avenue, SE

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414-3236 USA
Telephone 612/623-4600

Fax 612/623-3645

Barr Engineering Company

Major Products and Services:

Engineering services include solid and
hazardous waste, water resources, air quality,
environmental management, process and
materials handling, facilities and infrastructure.

Contact:

Lori Stegink

8300 Norman Center Drive
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55437 USA
Telephone 612/832-2600

Fax 612/832-2601




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

11

Barton-Aschman Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include hazardous waste and site
remediation consultation, environmental
impact study assistance including analysis of
air, noise and water quality, transportation,
traffic, aesthetics, socioeconomic conditions,
land use, wetlands, flood plains and
endangered species.

Contact:

Dan Lutenegger

111 3rd Avenue South, Suite 350
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 USA
Telephone 612/332-0421

Fax 612/332-6180

Baumgartner Environics Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental solutions for the rural
community; environmental site assessment
services.

Contact:

2510 West Lincoln Avenue

Olivia, Minnesota 56277-1711 USA
Telephone 612/523-1644

Fax 612/523-1998

Bay West Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental management consulting,
analytical and remediation firm. Services
include environmental compliance and waste
management, waste reduction, engineering,
groundwater, air management, industrial
hygiene, laboratory analysis, remediation
services and emergency response.

Contact:

Don C. Erickson

5 Empire Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota 55103 USA
Telephone 612/291-0456

Fax 612/291-0099

Bergerson-Caswell Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Services include water quality consulting and
engineering.

Contact:

John Gilbertson

5115 Industrial Street

Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359 USA
Telephone 612/479-3121

Fax 612/479-2183

Bio Data Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Scientific instruments used for process
control; pollution control and detection;
environmental analysis; plant, animal, and
human monitoring.

Contact:

Bill Caswell

425 Wilson Street Northeast
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA
Telephone 612/378-2550

Bioforce Environmental
Technologies

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of environmentally safe

cleaning solutions used as an alternative to
solvents and a parts washer system using waste
as fuel; personal care products for the
professional and residential consumer industry.

Contact:

H. Edward Peterson

130 North Hardman Avenue

South St. Paul, Minnesota 55075 USA
Telephone 612/451-6370

Fax 612/541-8071




12 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

BioTrol Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of bioreactor for water
treatment and air stripping equipment for
volatile organics. Services include treatability
studies and in-situ/ex-situ soil remediation.

Contact:

Sandra L. Clifford

10300 Valley View Road

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/942-8032

Fax 612/942-8526

Bolton & Menk Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and engineering
services for the food processing industry,
wastewater and water treatment.

Contact:

Robert Brown

515 North Riverfront Drive
Mankato, Minnesota 56001 USA
Telephone 507/625-4171

Fax 507/625-4177

Bonestroo, Rosene, Anderlick &
Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include planning and design for
surface water, groundwater, potable water,
wastewater, landfills, bridges and roadways.

Contact:

David Loskota

2335 West Highway 36

St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/636-4600

Fax 612/636-1311

Braun Intertec Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Full-service engineering, environmental and
pavement consulting and testing organization.
Services include pavement evaluation, testing
and management; environmental site
assessment, natural resource management,
technical investigation and remediation of
underground storage tanks, hazardous waste
sites and landfills; analytical laboratories and
industrial hygiene including TEM asbestos
analysis; full-service geotechnical engineering;
construction materials, non-destructive and
metallurgical and special inspection services.

Contact:

Glenn Purdue

8000 Town Line Avenue South

P.O. Box 39108

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439-0108 USA
Telephone 612/946-6000

Fax 612/946-6190

Brothers Industries Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of recycling vehicles and solid
waste transfer trailers.

Contact:

Jerry Lesmeister

Highway 59 South

Box 409

Morris, Minnesota 56267 USA
Telephone 612/589-1971

Fax 612/589-1974




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

13

Brown - Minneapolis Tank

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of stainless steel storage tanks
and bio-chemical reactors.

Contact:

Todd Dyste

P.O. Box 64670

Eagan, Minnesota 55121 USA
Telephone 612/454-6750

Fax 612/454-1987

Buchen SIS Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Sewage system inspection and pipeline repair.

Contact:

Matthew Mesenburg

4200 Norex Drive

Chaska, Minnesota 55318 USA:
Telephone 612/368-7400

Fax 612/368-7401

Buhler Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Municipal waste composting systems. Services
include engineering and operational guidance.

Contact:

Wolfgang Ebert

1100 Xenium Lane

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-9497 USA
Telephone 612/545-1401

Fax 612/540-9246

C T Systems

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of air stripping equipment, ion
exchange and removal equipment and water
treatment equipment.

Contact:

Curtis B. Tvinnereim

6250 Highway 12 West

Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359 USA
Telephone 612/479-2442

Fax 612/479-6826

CDM Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Provides assistance for environmental
assessment/compliance audits and
environmental impact studies and site
remediation. Environmental consulting
services.

Contact:

Clarence Bieze

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2230
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 USA
Telephone 612/293-1313

Fax 612/293-0547

CPM lInc. (Community Planning
and Management Inc.)

Major Products and Services:

Land use studies for environmentally sensitive
areas; solid waste management planning
software.

Contact:

Mark S. Banwart

8317 Scott Avenue North

Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55443-2226 USA
Telephone/Fax 612/566-2635




14 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Canamer International Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Grain storage covers and systems.
Geomembranes including covers, floating
covers, grain storage covers, liners, pond liners
and caps.

Contact:

Paul B. Double

126 North Baker Street

Winona, Minnesota 55987-2234 USA
Telephone 507/452-1700

Fax 507/452-1784

Capsule Environmental
Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental compliance consulting, air
pollution, solid waste reduction/pollution
prevention consulting and engineering, soil
and groundwater remediation. Industrial
auditing and compliance.

Contact:

Michael K. Vennewitz

1970 Oakcrest Avenue, Suite 215
St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/636-2644

Fax 612/636-3106

Carbonair Environmental Systems
Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water treatment systems,
carbon absorbers and air strippers. Services
include water treatment system design.

Contact:

Thomas M. FitzGerald

8640 Monticello Lane

Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369 USA
Telephone 612/425-2992

Fax 612/425-6882

Cartwright Consulting Co.

Major Products and Services:

Services include testing and engineering
design specializing in the application of
membrane separation technologies
(microfiltration, ultrafiltration, reverse
osmosis and electrodialysis) for water
purification, pollution control and
food/chemical processing.

Contact:

Peter S. Cartwright

8324 16th Avenue South

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55425-1742 USA
Telephone 612/854-4911

Fax 612/854-6964

Century Controls lnc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of emission monitoring
equipment and microprocessor control systems
for commercial and industrial boilers.

Contact:

Leo Christiansen

4640 77th Street West, Suite 196
Edina, Minnesota 55435 USA
Telephone 612/835-7098

Fax 612/835-6995

Ceres Environmental

Major Products and Services:

Loaders, grinders, bulldozers, monitoring wells
and pump wells. Services include natural
disaster clean-up and processing, remediation
of contaminated soils, wood waste processing,
hydrogeological analysis and contamination
assessment.

Contact:

Steven Johnson

2504 West County Road B

St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/633-4424

Fax 612/633-8307




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

15

Cherne Industries Incorporated

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of pipe plugs and other related
testing and rehabilitation equipment for
pipelines and sewer systems.

Contact:

Pete Rogers

5700 Lincoln Drive

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55436 USA
Telephone 612/933-5501

Fax 612/938-6601

Cherrington Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of sludge harvesting equipment.
Standard and compact models sift and
separate the dried sludge from the sand
surface while maintaining and leveling the
sand bed. Accessory options available for
other applications.

Contact:

Roger Cherrington

Highway 19 West, Box A
Fairfax, Minnesota 55332 USA
Telephone 507/426-7261

Fax 507/426-7263

Christianson Systems Inc.
Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of pneumatic conveying systems.

Contact:

Frank Christianson

P.O. Box 138

Blomkest, Minnesota 56216 USA
Telephone 612/995-6141

Fax 612/995-6145

Clark Machinery Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of portable and stationary
conveyers for sludge, soil and solid waste.

Contact:

Bill Derow

1456 Old Carlton Road
Cloquet, Minnesota 55720 USA
Telephone 218/879-9029

Fax 218/879-8706

Clean-Flo Laboratories Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Lake, pond, river and water reservoir
restoration. Water quality improvement.
On-site consultation. Removal of organic
muck, aquatic weeds, algae, foul odors and
disease. Products include aerators, bacterial
culture, chemicals and dyes.

Contact:

Robert L. Laing

2525 Xenium Lane North
Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/557-6773

Fax 612/557-6723

Clean Green Packing of Minnesota

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of organic (starch) loose-fill for
packaging. Turnkey installation services.

Contact:

Rob Mahabadi

550 39th Avenue NE

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55421 USA
Telephone 612/789-5933

Fax 612/789-5980




16 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

CleanSoils Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of thermal oxidizers, soil
recycling systems and thermal desorbers.
Services include soil remediation and
recycling.

Contact:

David Kress

2360 West County Road C
Roseville, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/639-8811

Fax 612/639-8813

Codema Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting, design and manufacturing of flour
milling equipment, specialized cereal, seed
and feed equipment. Pneumatic conveying
systems for in-plant use. Bulk material
handling systems for products from ash
through zinc. Ash transportation equipment
and high temperature systems for the power
industry. Air cleaning systems, dust control
systems and fabric filter systems.

Contact:

Heinz Baecker

11790 Troy Lane Nerth
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55369 USA
Telephone 612/428-2266

Fax 612/428-4411

ConTeck Environmental Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Design, consulting, remediation and
construction services for the treatment,
storage and disposal of non-hazardous wastes
and contaminated soil.

Contact:

Nathaniel Forbes

22460 Highway 169 NW

Elk River, Minnesota 55330 USA
Telephone 612/441-4965

Fax 612/441-2025

Concept Environmental Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include asbestos consulting and
testing; underground storage tank
remediation; lead and radon investigation;
and environmental site assessment for
commercial and industrial clients.

Contact:

Dave Gutterud

14791 60th Street North, Suite 6
Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 USA
Telephone 612/439-1634

Fax 612/439-1025

Concord Environmental Equipment

Major Products and Services:
Manufacture and service soil samplers and
drilling machines.

Contact:

Virg Mahlum

Route 1, Box 78

Hawley, Minnesota 56549 USA
Telephone 218/937-5100

Fax 218/937-5101

Conestoga-Rovers & Associates

Major Products and Services:

Services include site assessments, site
investigations, feasibility studies, risk
assessment, remedial design, construction
supervision. Asbestos and PCB problems also

addressed.

Contact:

Brian Boevers

382 West County Road D

St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/639-0913

Fax 612/639-0923




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

17

Ccmsolidated Electric Company

Major Products and Services:

Water and wastewater control systems. Liquid
level pressure/flow measuring and control
devices with telemetry and alarm capabilities.

Contact:

Dave Gardeen

141 South Lafayette Freeway

St. Paul, Minnesota 55107-1420 USA
Telephone 612/224-9474

Fax 612/224-3628

Contamination Control Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Services include noise abatement and control;
engineering and consulting for paper and
plastics recycling.

Contact:

Robert McGlinsky

P.O. Box 130

Mound, Minnesota 55364 USA
Telephone 612/472-2626

Fax 612/472-2788

Control Products Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of electronic temperature,
humidity and pressure controls (monitors,
controllers, alarms, etc.) for the commercial
and industrial markets. Applications include
HVAC, refrigeration, food service, medical
and industrial equipment. Standard product
line and custom design and manufacture of
electronic control circuits.

Contact:

Susan M. Diaz

7667 Cahill Road

Edina, Minnesota 55439-2750 USA
Telephone 612/829-5925

Fax 612/829-0559

ControlCom Systems

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of pump controllers, barcode
and pen computer systems.

Contact:

Eric Madsen

1317 Glenwood Avenue North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405 USA
Telephone 612/374-5042

Fax 612/374-1301

Custom Control Technology Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Computer control technology for water and
wastewater.

Contact:

Harry DeBoer

P.O. Box 211

Newport, Minnesota 55055-0211 USA
Telephone 612/784-8550

Fax 612/396-2551

DPRA Environmental Consultants Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Inspection and consulting services for
environmental media and regulations,
environmental licensing, permitting, ground
pollution, hazardous and radioactive waste,
information technology, recycling, soil, solid
waste and water.

Contact:

Robert Reid

332 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 USA
Telephone 612/227-6500

Fax 612/227-5522




18 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Dahl & Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include soil and ground water
contamination assessments; soil borings and
soil gas surveys; computerized contamination
modeling; monitoring well design and
installation; data collection, analysis, and
reporting; recovery systems design and
installation; regulatory agency liaison and
compliance; contractor management services;
tank excavation and disposal.

Contact:

Mark Dahl

4390 McMenemy Road

St. Paul, Minnesota 55127 USA
Telephone 612/490-2905

Fax 612/490-3777

Dames and Moore Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include planning, environmental
analysis and regulatory compliance
assessment, hazardous waste management,
radiological services, geosciences, air
resources, water resources, wastewater
engineering and design, toxicology and
environmental medicine, occupational health
and safety, earthquake engineering and
seismic risk management, natural resource
development and geotechnical engineering.

Contact:

Don Sodersten

1900 Silver Lake Road # 302

New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/631-8838

Fax 612/631-8872

Delta Environmental Consultants nc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include environmental project
management from defining the problem and
identifying alternative solutions to preparing
plans and specifications, selecting and
managing subcontractors, operating and
maintaining the designed system and bringing
the project to a close. Delta specializes in soil
and ground water contamination and health
risk assessments, toxicology services, remedial
investigation and feasibility studies, water
treatment process and design, environmental
assessments on real estate transactions.

Contact:

Robert M. Karls

3900 Northwoods Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/486-8022

Fax 612/486-8021

Delurik

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of valves for water and sewage
treatment plants, fly-ash and ash slurry valves
used in the power industry.

Contact:

Vijay Puri

250 North Riverside Avenue
Sartell, Minnesota 56377 USA
Telephone 612/259-2000

Fax 612/259-2227




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

19

Detector Electronics Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of optical fire detection
equipment, combustible and toxic gas
detection systems, burner management
systems and explosion-proof smoke detectors.

Contact:

Karen Pederson

6901 West 110th Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55438-2392 USA
Telephone 612/941-5665

Fax 612/829-8750

Diversified Remediation Controls Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services for site
remediation, groundwater treatment and air
emission control. Solid waste (landfill) management.
Air and water pollution control equipment
and ground water monitoring equipment.

Contact:

Dave Peterson

7904 73rd Avenue North

Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428 USA
Telephone 612/424-2421

Fax 612/424-2620 ‘

Donaldson Company lnc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of air and liquid filters, exhaust
and emission control products for heavy duty
mobile and stationary equipment; in-plant air
cleaning systems; air intake systems and exhaust
products for industrial gas turbines; specialized
filters for such diverse applications as computer
disk drives, clean rooms and personal respirators.

Contact:

Sandra Johnson

P.O. Box 1299

Mail Station 370

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440 USA
Telephone 612/887-3911

Fax 612/887-3377

Dynamic Systems Incorporated

Major Products and Services:
Custom control systems for wastewater
treatment plants.

Contact:

6819 Washington Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439-1502 USA
Telephone 612/941-8747

Fax 612/941-9502

Dynex Industries Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and engineering
services; waste testing and analysis; waste
management, transportation, recycling and
storage services; resource recovery and
emergency response.

Contact:

Don Wodek

4751 Mustang Circle

St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/784-4040

Fax 612/784-53917

Dynex Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Mercury and PCB ballast recycling and
disposal; freon reclamation; PCB remediation
and transport and disposal of PCB filled or
contaminated electrical equipment; household
hazardous waste disposal; package and
transport of RCRA waste.

Contact:

Thomas Kimmel

7362 University Avenue, NE Suite 201
Fridley, Minnesota 55432 USA
Telephone 612/572-9818

Fax 612/572-9864




20 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

ENDECO Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Comprehensive planning and engineering
services, project design coordination,
environmental analysis and team management
for design, construction and operation of
solid, hazardous, and medical waste processing
facilities, waste-to-energy, hot water district
heating and steam transmission and
distribution systems. Experience as managing
partner in complex joint ventures utilizing
both domestic and foreign independent
companies and involving multiple public
entities. Principals have foreign project
coordination with U.S. Aid and U.S. Corps

of Engineers participation.

Contact:

Raymond J. Hite, Jr.

P.O. Box 13

Pine City, Minnesota 55063-0013 USA
Telephone 612/629-7888

Fax 612/629-7799

ENSR Consulting & Engineering

Major Products and Services:

Hazardous waste management and
remediation including RCRA, Superfund,
SARA Title III, RI/ES and remedial design;
air quality including air toxins control,
modeling and monitoring, risk assessment and
permitting; environmental management
including regulatory analysis, feasibility
studies, EAW/EIS, permitting, auditing, and
laboratory and field analytical services.

Contact:

Robert Peterson

4500 Park Glen Road

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 USA
Telephone 612/924-0117

Fax 612/924-0317

EOG Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include waste management,
environmentally sound disposal methods, and
recycling/disposal of ultra-hazardous waste.

Contact:

Roy Sharrer

12 Oaks Center

15500 Wayzata Boulevard

Suite 604-104

Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 USA
Telephone 612/449-0599

Fax 612/449-0620

EPG Companies Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of integrated pollution control
systems including, but not limited to, flow
and level controls, computer controls, remote
telemetry and specialty pumps. EPG
specializes in custom design and
manufacturing of groundwater remediation
pumping systems and leachate recovery at
landfill sites.

Contact:

John Lerdahl

9060 Zachary Lane North, Suite 115
Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369 USA
Telephone 612/424-2613

Fax 612/493-4812

ESTA Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Design, build and operate
recovery/monitoring wells, wastewater
treatment systems, potable water
filtration/treatment facilities.

Contact:

Ronald Moore

P.O. Box 120805

St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/464-5365




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

21

EcoSource Inec.

Major Products and Services:

A team of waste reduction and recycling
specialists expert in the area of commercial
waste management. EcoSource performs waste
audits and analysis, recommends recycling and
waste management procedures and assists in
the implementation of these programs.
EcoSource also performs environmental
seminars for employees.

Contact:

Bonnie Rubinstein

3033 Zarthan Ave.

Minneapolis Minnesota 55416 USA
Telephone 612/925-0079

Fax 612/925-0079

Ecolab Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of cleaning, sanitizing, pest
elimination and maintenance products,
systems and services for food service, lodging,
health care, industrial textile rental and other
laundry institutions and for farms, dairies, and
food and beverage processors.

Contact:

Andy Caulter

370 North Wabasha Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 USA
Telephone 612/293-2233

Fax 612/293-2092

Ecowater Systems

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water conditioners and
softening equipment.

Contact:

Kay Stainbrook

1890 Woodlane Drive

Woodbury, Minnesota 55125 USA
Telephone 612/739-5330

Fax 612/739-4547

EnecoTech Midwest Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services include
soil and groundwater investigations and
remediation, air quality permitting,
environmental compliance audits, OSHA
health and safety training and litigation
support.

Contact:

Steven McManamon

3050 Metro Drive, Suite 115
Bloomington, Minnesota 55425 USA
Telephone 612/854-5513

Fax 612/854-5745

EnPro Assessment Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Environmental assessment consulting services.

Contact:

Deborah Carroll

821 Raymond Avenue, Suite 330

St. Paul, Minnesota 55114-1525 USA
Telephone 612/645-6330

Fax 612/645-5747

Enviro Sales Inec.

Major Products and Services:
Waste oil recycling technology (to Diesel #2
grade).

Contact:

Carl Zoretich

819 E. 7th Street

Duluth, Minnesota 55805 USA
Telephone 218/724-1245

Fax 218/724-9612




22 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

EnviroBate Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Worldwide franchisor of environmental
hazardous substance abatement franchises.
These franchises provide asbestos/ lead
surveys, inspections, testings, consultations
and abatement activity. Each franchise is
trained by an in-house training program and
an EPA approved training course.

Contact:

Jeff Anlauf

401 North 3rd Street, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 USA
Telephone 612/349-9211

Fax 612/349-9167

Environmental & Marine Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Below water line remediation specialists.
Hazardous waste clean-up and barrel recovery.
Expertise in areas of radiological to toxic
chemical environments.

Contact:

K. Dennis Kim

6472 City West Parkway

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/944-8543

Fax 612/944-8836

Environmental Assessment
& Engineering

Major Products and Services:

Services include air, water, and hazardous
waste control services, and completion of
environmental reports and permit applications
as required by local, state, and federal agencies.

Contact:

Ronald Dettmann

12 South Sixth Street, Suite 1051
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 USA
Telephone 612/338-3687

Environmental Management
& Technology Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Engineering and consulting services for
industrial hazardous material management,
including hazardous waste management,
employee right-to-know programs, SARA
Title III reporting, OSHA regulations, air
quality regulations, and environmental
assessments.

Contact:

Steve Loucks

P.O.Box 32333

Fridley, Minnesota 55432 USA
Telephone 612/780-3875

Fax 612/784-1180

Environmental Process [ne.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services include
process design, indoor air quality design and
building HVAC system commissioning.

Contact:

Charles A. Lane

1220 Glenwood Avenue
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405 USA
Telephone 612/377-8316

Fax 612/253-6250

Environmental Protection
Laboratories Ine.

Major Products and Services:

Certified testing laboratories for analysis of
water and wastewater. Microbiological
analysis of food and food ingredients. The
company also offers duplications of methods
for quality control purposes.

Contact:

Forest D. Reichel

217 Osseo Avenue North

St. Cloud, Minnesota 56303 USA
Telephone 612/253-1640

Fax 612/253-6250




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

23

Environmental Resources
Management

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting services in the
areas of site investigation and remediation;
compliance, risk, and liability assessments;
solid and hazardous waste management;
hydrogeology, health and safety;
water/wastewater treatment; chemical process
engineering; air quality management; and
construction management

Contact:

Mike Johnson

3470 Washington Drive, Suite 101
Eagan, Minnesota 55122 USA
Telephone 612/454-0808

Fax 612/454-0759

Environmental Safety Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water treatment units for
household and commercial use.

Contact:

John F. Cedarberg III

521 West 90th Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55420 USA
Telephone 612/452-1375

Fax 612/452-5350

Environmental Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Services include noise abatement and control,

vibration control, and noise and sound testing.

Contact:

David Pederson

7831 Glenroy Road, Suite 340
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439 USA
Telephone 612/831-4646

Fax 612/831-6897

Environmental Systems lIhec.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and engineering
services.

Contact:

Robert Latz

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-3807 USA
Telephone 612/454-0600

Fax 612/454-0705

Environmental Technologies
USA Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Provides renewable energy technology in the
form of starch based plastics and renewable
energy technology transfer, carpet recycling
and carpet waste recycling.

Contact:

Robin Young

325 Cedar Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55454 USA
Telephone 612/371-2018

Fax 612/371-4575

Enviropure Water Systems Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of ozone water purification
systems and equipment; water reclamation
systems. Provides water purification services.

Contact:

Tom Neitge

7454 Washington Ave. S.

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/941-8018

Fax 612/941-7645




24 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Enviroscience Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services include
environmental impact studies, site
remediation, compliance audits, solid and
hazardous waste management, analysis and
design of wastewater treatment systems,
design of water supply systems, wetland study
and migration design, design of sanitary and
storm sewer systems, land surveying, and
water resource studies.

Contact:

K. Dennis Kim

6474 City West Parkway

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/944-8486

Fax 612/944-8836

Envirosota Ine.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting services include hazardous and
non-hazardous waste management, and
wastewater.

Contact:

David Keyes

6135 Kellogg Avenue

Edina, Minnesota 55424 USA
Telephone 612/929-2670

Fax 612/929-3873

Era Laboratories Ine.

Major Products and Services:

Provides chemical and microbiological testing
and analysis of water and wastewater, toxic
waste and soils. Solid waste management and
emergency response services.

Contact:

Susan D. Magnuson

24 North 21st Avenue West

Duluth, Minnesota 55806-2017 USA
Telephone 218/727-6380

Fax 218/722-0095

Extraction Technology Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of pollution control,
containment and treatment equipment for
welding smoke and fume.

Contact:

Robert W. Berney

2477 Shadywood Road

Excelsior, Minnesota 55331 USA
Telephone 612/471-7534

Fax 612/471-0640

Facility Management Technology Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Software technology and consulting services
for plant management, operations,
maintenance and engineering.

Contact:

David Ching

13005 16th Avenue North, Suite 500
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/557-6749

Fax 612/557-6929

Farm for Profit Research &
Development Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Consulting and management services
including soil management and plant
nutrition.

Contact:

Doug Lashmett

4345 Highway 21

Embarrass, Minnesota 55732 USA
Telephone 218/984-3607

Fax 218/984-3212




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

25

FilmTec Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Consulting/engineering services for ground
water and wastewater treatment. Supplier of
components (reverse osmosis membranes, thin
film composite membranes) for water
treatment plants.

Contact:

Marian Gabel

7200 Ohms Lane

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55439 USA
Telephone 612/835-5475

Fax 612/897-4201

Filtration Engineering Co. Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Design, development and construction of
membrane separation systems. Treatment of
wastewater streams in the dairy and food
industries, pollution control, reclamation of
industrial wastewater, and production of
drinking water with membrane systems.

Contact:

George E. Hutson

4974 Highway 169 North

New Hope, Minnesota 55428 USA
Telephone 612/536-0731

Fax 612/536-0063

Flocept

Major Products and Services:

Water and waste recovery and re-use systems;
chemical and waste handling and
neutralization systems.

Contact:

Donald Forster

6435 Cecilia Circle

Bloomington, Minnesota 55439 USA
Telephone 612/942-8587

Fax 612/942-7139

Flocovery Systems Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Woater quality consulting and engineering
services, management of water treatment
facilities. Manufacturers of reverse osmosis,
ion exchange and filtration equipment.

Contact:

Jack DeMarre

9837 W. 69th Street

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/946-1146

Fax 612/946-1344

Fluoroware Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of PFA plastic injection molded
pipes, valves and fittings that are not affected
by corrosive materials; carriers for
microelectronics used in semiconductor
processing; processing, handling, and
identification products for the semiconductor
industry; fluid handling products and
laboratory ware.

Contact:

Dan Quernemoen

102 Jonathan Boulevard North
Chaska, Minnesota 55318 USA
Telephone 612/448-3131

Fax 612/448-5576




26 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Foth & Van Dyke and Associates

Major Products and Services:

A full-service engineering and environmental
consulting firm offering expertise in
environmental studies, ground and surface
water and soil remediation, solid and
hazardous waste management design,
recovery, planning and siting, regulatory
compliance, wastewater treatment,
environmental site assessment, process
engineering for the food, pulp and paper
industries, and materials handling.

Contact:

Curt Hudak

10340 Viking Drive, Suite 100

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/942-0396

Fax 612/942-0865

GPIl, A Division of Harmony
Enterprises Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of vertical balers for baling
recyclable materials such as corrugated
cardboard, plastic and aluminum cans.
Garbage compactors (self-contained and
stationary).

Contact:

Donald C. Cremer

704 Main Avenue North

P.O. Box 479

Harmony, Minnesota 55934-0479 USA
Telephone 507/886-6666

Fax 507/886-6707

General Resource Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Welding fume exhaust equipment, heat
exchangers, dust collectors, air filtration
systems, hazardous and solid waste handling
equipment. Consulting and engineering
services, turnkey project construction.

Contact:

Thanh Tran

201 South 3rd Street

Hopkins, Minnesota 55343 USA
Telephone 612/933-7474

Fax 612/933-9777

GeoScience Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Solid and hazardous waste consulting services,
permitting, facility design, hydrogeologic
evaluations and construction siting.

Contact:

Lawrence N. Hicks

4610 IDS Center

80 South 8th Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 USA
Telephone 612/338-6669

Fax 612/338-8532

Geraghty & Miller Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Investigation and remediation services;
development, management, and protection of
groundwater supplies; engineering design;
hydrocarbon recovery; air quality evaluation;
soil and groundwater remediation; computer
modeling; geophysics; risk assessment and
community relations.

Contact:

Gary Hokkanen

105 5th Avenue South, Suite 350
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 USA
Telephone 612/339-9434

Fax 612/336-4538




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

27

Gershman, Brickner & Bratton
Inc. (GBB)

Major Products and Services:

Solid waste management specialists (source
separation, collection, transfer volume
reduction, composting, materials recovery,
waste-to-energy and landfilling). Services
include technical, economic and institutional
feasibility analysis; procurement assistance,
including development and negotiation of
facilities and service contracts.

Contact:

Karen Lamberg

60 East Marie Avenue, Suite 202
West St. Paul, Minnesota 55118 USA
Telephone 612/552-0047

Fax 612/552-0048

Gull Engineering linc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of displacement measuring
instruments, extensometers, instruments for
materials testing and force measuring
instruments.

Contact:

Harry Meline

6012 Blue Circle Drive

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 USA
Telephone 612/938-0016

Fax 612/938-0525

HDR Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental engineers, scientists and
planners providing planning and designing
services for solid waste, water, wastewater and
air pollution modeling and control.

Contact:

Don Krebs

5401 Gamble Drive, #300
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416 USA
Telephone 612/591-5400

Fax 612/591-5413

Hakanson Anderson Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental assessments, site planning,
wastewater treatment and collection.

Contact:

Merland Otto

222 Monroe St.

Anoka, Minnesota 55303 USA
Telephone 612/427-5860

Fax 612/427-3401

Hazard Control Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting services for fire prevention and
suppression, industrial hygiene and safety
engineering, hazardous material handling and
protection. Company supplies equipment and
training to meet specific needs.

Contact:

Terry Aldrich

510 North Third Street
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 USA
Telephone 612/341-3411

Fax 612/341-3412

Healy-Ruff

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services for
groundwater and wastewater treatment.
Manufacturer of automatic control systems for
water treatment facilities.

Contact:

John Buesgens

2485 North Fairview Avenue
Roseville, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/633-7522

Fax 612/633-2671




28 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Helical Dynamics Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of industrial air cleaners with
hooding and plenum equipment. Air emission
control design services, industrial hygiene
analysis and engineering services.

Contact:

Olga M. Diachuk

6450 Westchester Circle

Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 USA
Telephone 612/546-7203

Fax 612/525-1965

Robert B. Hill Company

Major Products and Services:

Provides small water treatment plants, custom
built or pre-engineered, 2500 GPD-.5MGD.
Emphasis is placed on surface water
treatment, iron removal and water
reclamation.

Contact:

Jeffrey B. Hill

7101 Oxford Street

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/925-1444

Fax 612/925-1471

Holaday Industries Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of electromagnetic field
measurement instruments measuring electric
and magnetic fields from 5 Hz to 6 GHz.

Contact:

David Baron

14825 Martin Drive

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/934-4920

Fax 612/934-3604

Home Water

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of 10-inch poly pro housings,
sediment and granulated activated carbon
cartridges (5, 10, and 20 inch) for residential,
commercial, medical, and industrial purposes
and complete point-of-use water filtration
systems.

Contact:

Mark Mudra

10700 Highway 55 West
Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/540-0779

Fax 612/540-0731

Honeywell Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of microprocessor-based digital
and analog instruments to sense, measure,
indicate, record, transmit and control industrial
process variables. Flow, temperature, pressure,
liquid level control systems for industrial,
commercial and residential markets, including
energy management.

Contact:

Meta Gaertnier

Honeywell Plaza

2701 Fourth Avenue South

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408-1792 USA
Telephone 612/951-1000

Fax 612/951-0137

Humate Resources Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Sludge treament technology to produce a soil
conditioner that binds heavy metals, and an
agent to clean up spill areas.

Contact:

Richard E. Allen

4640 West 77th Street, Suite 345
Edina, Minnesota 55435 USA
Telephone 612/835-4716

Fax 612/835-4710




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

29

Huntingdon Engineering &
Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services,
environmental assessment/compliance audit,
hazardous waste, asbestos abatement, site
remediation and industrial process design;
on-site testing and analysis of water, toxic
waste, and air emission; industrial hygiene.

Contact:

Connie Moir

737 Pelham Boulevard

St. Paul, Minnesota 55114 USA
Telephone 612/659-7563

Fax 612/659-7515

Hydro Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of irrigation and wastewater
equipment, wastewater control slide gates,
sludge and wastewater high-pressure chopper
pumps, irrigation tri-action valves.

Contact:

Thomas R. Huffman

P.O. Box 98

Young America, Minnesota 55397-0098 USA
Telephone 612/467-3100

Fax 612/467-4000

IT Corporation

Major Products and Services:

The full range of environmental services
includes UST and property assessments and
investigations, remedial investigations/ feasibility
studies, RCRA facility investigations, ecological
and human health risk assessments, remedial
design, site remediation, air monitoring and
emissions inventories and analytical laboratories.

Contact:

Bruce Rivers

4190 Lexington Ave North

St. Paul, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/481-8084

Fax 612/481-9697

Ibberson Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services including
industrial, in-plant emissions reductions and
the design of liquid and air discharge
pollution control systems.

Contact:

Karen R. Nobbe Stephens

828 Fifth Street South

Hopkins, Minnesota 55343-7750 USA
Telephone 612/938-7007

Fax 612/939-0451

image Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Design, build and implement custom
computerized optical systems which can be
used to isolate specific targets in the
environmental, industrial and medical fields.

Contact:

Alan W. Cibuzar

711 Laurel Street

Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 USA
Telephone 218/829-7974

Fax 218/829-1316

Institute for Environmental
Assessment

Major Products and Services:

Indoor air quality investigation services,
asbestos project design and air monitoring,
environmental health compliance services,
and air and water permits.

Contact:

Joan Nephew

7101 Northland Circle

Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55428 USA
Telephone 612/535-7721

Fax 612/535-9177




30 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Integrated Chemistries Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Hazardous waste treatment technologies
include the proprietary CAPSUR system for
PCB and PCP remediation.

Contact:

Cathy Iverson

1970 Oakcrest Avenue, Suite 215
St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/636-2380

Fax 612/636-3106

Interpoll Laboratories Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Analytical laboratory with state-of-the-art
instrumentation. Field services include
hazardous waste characterization, drinking
water and residential well sampling, ground
water and wastewater sampling and
monitoring, vadose zone sampling, leachate
sampling, air or gas sampling, and waste
composition surveys. Air quality monitoring
and permitting.

Contact:

Michelle Williams

4500 Ball Road Northeast

Circle Pines, Minnesota 55014 USA
Telephone 612/786-6020

Fax 612/786-7854

Jacobson Companies

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of pulverizers, hammermills,
crushers, shredders and complete systems for
size-reduction and re-processing of waste
material.

Contact:

J. P. LaMere

2445 Nevada Avenue North

Golden Valley, Minnesota 55427 USA
Telephone 612/544-8781

Fax 612/544-0908

R. M. Johnson Co. Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of hydraulic presses to flatten
scrap automobiles and light trucks, to compress
loose ferrous materials and automobile tire
rims; a skid, steer-mounted attachment for
shearing loose ferrous and nonferrous
materials; a skid, steer-mounted attachment
for the demolition of concrete slabs; and cable
plows, a dozer and skid-steerline for
underground pipe and cable laying equipment.

Contact:

James Miller

890 Norway Drive

Annandale, Minnesota 55302 USA
Telephone 612/274-3594

Fax 612/274-3859

K-G Research Ine.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting, engineering, design services for
water treatment. Fabrication of air and water
pollution control equipment.

Contact:

Brad Gulsvig

6995 55th Street North
QOakdale, Minnesota 55128 USA
Telephone 612/777-0953

Fax 612/777-2571

Kane & Johnson Architects Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Full service architectural firm. Environmental
services include asbestos abatement
consulting, asbestos abatement project
management and design, and asbestos, lead
and other hazardous waste building surveys.

Contact:

David Kane

Court International

2550 University Avenue West
Suite 197N

St. Paul, Minnesota 55114 USA
Telephone 612/644-8224

Fax 612/644-8084




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

31

Kelleher Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Full service environmental firm providing
consulting, engineering, design, management
and construction services including site
assessments and investigations, compliance
audits, OSHA compliance programs,
remediation programs, storage tank testing,
removal, installation and closure; storm water
and wastewater permitting and treatment,
solid waste and hazardous waste management,
and air quality control.

Contact:

Sandy Johnson

12252 Nicollet Avenue South
Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 USA
Telephone 612/890-4846

Fax 612/890-5521

Klingberg Consulting Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Project design and consulting services.
Personnel training for environmental product
labeling.

Contact:

Robert D. Klingberg

4810 120th Street West

Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124 USA
Telephone 612/681-9161

Fax 612/688-8103

L & R Water Craft Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of household water filters,
softeners and water purification equipment.

Contact:

Harvey Loke

P.O. Box 128

Wells, Minnesota 56097-0128 USA
Telephone 507/553-5044

Labno Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Environmental consulting services include air
quality permitting, air quality modeling,
technology assessment, emissions assessment,
alternatives analysis, compliance planning and
environmental management.

Contact:

Bruce A. Labno

2345 Rice Street, Suite 209
Roseville, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/787-0378

Fax 612/787-0375

Legend Technical Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting in the areas of
indoor air quality diagnostics, tracer gas
analysis, asbestos, lab analytical services,
compliance audits, coordination with
regulatory agencies, expert testimony.

Contact:

Jan Johnson

775 Vandalia Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55114 USA
Telephone 612/642-1150

Fax 612/642-1239

Leggetie, Brashears & Graham Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Ground water consulting services.

Contact:

J. Kevin Powers

Northpark Corporate Center

1210 West County Road E, Suite 700
St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/490-1405

Fax 612/490-1006




32 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

L. Lehiman & Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting in the areas of
geology, hydrology and waste management;
specializing in site suitability for solid,
hazardous and radioactive waste facilities,
remedial investigations, complex ground
water modeling and facility performance
assessment. The firm also provides technical
review of scientific and regulatory reports,
offers assistance in development of
environmental regulations and provides
expert witness testimony in the areas of
high-level and low-level nuclear-waste
disposal, remediation of superfund sites, and
general soil and groundwater contamination
issues.

Contact:

Linda Lehman

1103 West Burnsville Parkway, Suite 209
Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 USA
Telephone 612/894-0357

Fax 612/894-5028

Lemna Corporation

Major Products and Services:

The company specializes in the design, supply
and technical support of the patented “Lemna
Wastewater Treatment System” utilizing the
aquatic plant Lemnacea.

Contact:

Maren Christenson

1408 Northland Drive, Suite 300
St. Paul, Minnesota 55120 USA
Telephone 612/688-0836

Fax 612/688-8813

Bruce A. Liesch Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include air permitting and air quality
assessment; wastewater treatment engineering;
site investigation and remediation; landfill
design construction and closure; health and
safety assessment and training; hazardous
waste management.

Contact:

Brian B. Liesch

13400 15th Ave. N.

Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/559-1423

Fax 612/559-2202

Light Cycle lnc.

Major Products and Services:
Services include transportation, recycling and
incineration of hazardous waste, fluorescent

lightbulbs and ballasts.

Contact:

Dan Harrington

1222 University Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 USA
Telephone 612/641-1309

Fax 612/641-1422

MAMAC Systems Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of sensors, transducers and
control peripherals for HVAC controls.

Contact:

S. Asim Gul

7400 Flying Cloud Drive

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-3720 USA
Telephone 612/835-1626

Fax 612/829-5331




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

33

MMT Environmental Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of air pollution control
apparatus for the graphic arts and converting
industries with emphasis on volatile organic
compound emissions. The equipment includes
thermal oxidizers and condenser/filter systems.
Services provided include analytical field
testing, engineering and environmental
consulting services for all industries. Areas of
engineering expertise include stack testing
and source evaluation involving particulate,
gaseous and odorous emissions.

Contact:

Henry E. Friedrich

4610 North Churchill Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55126 USA
Telephone 612/483-9595

Fax 612/483-2699

MSA Consulting Engineers

Major Products and Services:

Environmental consulting services include site
evaluation and remediation of ground
pollution, solid waste and water pollution,
treatment studies and design.

Contact:

Dale Trantor

1326 Energy Park Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 USA
Telephone 612/644-4389

Fax 612/644-9446

MSP Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Contract research and development activities
for government and industry. Manufacturer of
equipment for airborne particle analysis.

Contact:

Janet . Rantala

1313 5th Street SE, Suite 206
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 USA
Telephone 612/379-3963

Fax 612/379-3965

MTM Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and geotechnical
explorations, water/wastewater remediation.

Contact:

1871 Melrose Avenue, South

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/525-8708

Fax 612/525-8708

MVTL Laboratories

Major Products and Services:

Independent laboratory offering organic and
inorganic analytical services for ground water,
soil, food and drinking water and hazardous
waste. On-site sampling services available for
wastewater and food product clients.

Contact:

John Gray

P.O. Box 249

New Ulm, Minnesota 56073-0249 USA
Telephone 507/354-8517

Fax 507/359-2890




34 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Macro Scientific Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Laboratory supplies, reagents, sampling
products, containers for industrial and
environmental laboratories.

Contact:

Gary J. Paradise

4906 France Avenue North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55429 USA
Telephone 612/536-1234

Fax 612/536-1051

MacNeil Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental management and consulting
firm with special expertise in asbestos
operations and management programs,
occupational safety and health compliance
programs, asbestos abatement engineering,
underground storage tank management and
engineering, indoor air monitoring and
project management. Testing laboratory
offering asbestos bulk and air sample analysis,
lead in paint/water/soil testing, remediation
services.

Contact:

Jeff Jacobson

755 East Cliff Road

Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 USA
Telephone 612/890-3452

Fax 612/890-2991

Malcolm Pirnie Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Environmental engineers, scientists and planners
providing comprehensive planning and design
services for the public and private sector.
Services are in the solid waste, pollution
prevention/waste minimization, watet,
wastewater and air pollution control categories.

Contact:

Chuck Michael

5500 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 600
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416-1262 USA
Telephone 612/591-1394

Fax 612/591-9881

Manthe & Associates

Major Products and Services:

Consulting engineering services include
evaluation and coordination of environmental
projects. Water, wastewater, solid waste and
hazardous waste management.

Contact:

Paula A. Manthe

3010 Alvarado Lane

Plymouth, Minnesota 55447 USA
Telephone 612/475-1138

Fax 612/475-1138

Master Level Controls Co.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of automatic and remote pump
controls for municipal water supply and
sewage systems.

Contact:

James LaFortune

293 Como Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55103 USA
Telephone 612/224-3966

Fax 612/488-5999




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

35

Mateffy Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting services include
remedial investigation, site assessment,
corrective action design and implementation,
water supply and treatment, wastewater
treatment facilities, surveying. Steamwater
draining analysis.

Contact:

Leslie H. Mateffy

663 Old Highway 8

New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/636-6166

Fax 612/636-2100

McCarty Water and Waste Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Transportation of hazardous and
non-hazardous industrial liquid waste utilizing
vacuum pumping. Mobile solvent extraction,
mobile water treatment (VOC’s) and related
waste handling available.

Contact:

Mary McCarty

6250 Highway 12 West

Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359 USA
Telephone 612/479-4343

Fax 612/479-1872

McCombs Frank Roos Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include engineering design of water
and wastewater treatment with special
emphasis on treatment, reuse and/or reduction
of wastewater from food processing companies
and municipalities. Design of facilities for the
irrigation use of treated wastewater.

Contact:

Thomas R. Barron

15050 23rd Avenue North
Plymouth, Minnesota 55447 USA
Telephone 612/476-6010

Fax 612/476-8532

McGinley Associates

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting services in the
areas of municipal wastewater and industrial
air toxins and odors.

Contact:

Charles M. McGinley

1370130th Street

Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 USA
Telephone 612/439-1708

Fax 612/439-1065

MediVators Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of medical waste disposal
systems, disinfection, decontamination and
reduction equipment.

Contact:

Jeff Eitreim

6352 320 Street Way

P.O. Box 487

Cannon Falls, Minnesota 55009 USA
Telephone 507/263-4721

Fax 507/263-0333

Membran Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Gas management systems for the
environmental and wastewater treatment
markets.

Contact:

James V. Kubiak

2010 East Hennepin Avenue
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA
Telephone 612/378-2160

Fax 612/378-6091




36 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Midwest Analytical Services

Major Products and Services:

Services include contract analysis for
environmentally significant analytes. Analytical
capabilities include BTEX/TPH/VOC by gas
chromatography; metals by flame and furnace
atomic absorption spectroscopy; inorganic
anions/cations by automated and manual
methods; wastewater discharge-related analysis;
drinking water standards related analysis.

Contact:

Matt Stokes

P.O. Box 349

Cambridge, Minnesota 55008 USA
Telephone 612/689-2175

Fax 612/689-3660

Minnesota Energy and
Environmental Consulting Services

Major Products and Services:

Technical support services in energy
management R&D include feasibility studies,
design, testing, prototyping, alternative
energy, heat recovery; energy cost and savings
analysis; development of installation,
operating and maintenance procedures and
records.

Contact:

William F. Asrat

P.O. Box 25512

Woodbury, Minnesota 55125 USA
Telephone 612/730-8179

Fax 612/730-8179

Montgomery Watson

Major Products and Services:

A worldwide engineering firm specializing in
water and wastewater treatment facilities and
hazardous waste services. Services also include
water resources engineering, aquatiums,
aquaculture, laboratory services, landfill
design, and comprehensive environmental
program management for industry and the
public sector.

Contact:

James H. Reynolds

505 Highway 169, Suite 555
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/593-9000

Fax 612/593-9975

Multi-Service Incineration Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacture, modify and upgrade incinerators
for solid, medical and pathological waste.
Precious metal recovery ovens.

Contact:

Steven Zeleny

10041 Polk Street NE

Blaine, Minnesota 55434 USA
Telephone 612/784-3116

Fax 612/784-2385

My-Tana Manufacturing Company Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of complete line of power
operated sink-and-sewer-line cleaners used by
facility maintenance departments, commercial
contractors and for municipal street sewer
cleaning.

Contact:

Dale Graber

534 Selby Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 USA
Telephone 612/222-1738

Fax 612/222-1739




MINNESOTA TRADE QFFICE

37

N-Viro Minnesota

Major Products and Services:

Process technology for wastewater treatment
plants to pasteurize sewage slugde resulting in
a Class A “EQQ” (exceptional quality) product
known as N-Viro Soil.

Contact:

Ed Mowery

1970 Christensen Avenue

West St. Paul, Minnesota 55118 USA
Telephone 612/457-3540

Fax 612/457-3455

NBC Products Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of commercial and residential
air cleaners.

Contact:

Anthony E. Shanks

21455 Hamburg Avenue

Lakeville, Minnesota 55044-9199 USA
Telephone 612/469-1112

Fax 612/469-1114

NORAMCO Engineering
Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Engineering services in the fields of civil,
structural and foundation engineering,
materials handling, pumps and piping,
pollution control, instrumentation and
automated process control. Project start-up
and construction administration services.

Contact:

Donald Downs

2729 13th Avenue East
Hibbing, Minnesota 55746 USA
Telephone 218/262-1093

Fax 218/262-1092

Nordale Incorporated

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of gas-fired, air-assisted fluid
elimination equipment for water-based waste
such as machine coolants, grinding coolants,
alkaline cleaners, stamping and drawing
compounds, and die casting solutions.

Contact:

Joe Ohnesorge

10549 Nassau Street NE
Blaine, Minnesota 55434 USA
Telephone 612/786-3333

Nortech Forest Products nec.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of animal repellent “Tree Guard” used

in reforestation projects, tree nurseries, golf courses.

Contact:

Jack Pastor

7600 West 27th Street, Suite B11

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/922-2520

Fax 612/922-3865

Northeast Technical Services Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and analytical
laboratory services include solid waste and
watet/wastewater treatment plant operations
and management, I/l Flow studies, underground
storage tanks and spills consulting and analysis,
remedial investigations, environmental audits,
and construction materials testing.

Contact:

Thomas J. Lucas

315 Chestnut Street

P. O. Box 1142

Virginia, Minnesota 55792-1142 USA
Telephone 218/741-4290

Fax 218/741-4291




38 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Northern Environmental

Major Products and Services:

Consulting services include environmental
assessments and audits, underground storage
tank systems design, management planning,
closure assessments and remediation. Landfill
closure and design. Soil and groundwater
contamination assessments, remediation design
and management, Hazardous waste management.
Hydrogeologic characterization studies.

Contact:

Douglas J. Bergstrom

372 West County Road D

New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/635-9100

Fax 612/635-0643

Nota Bene Technology

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of environmental remote
monitoring and data collection equipment for
groundwater, soil, landfills.

Contact:

Charles Howard

7600 West 27th Street, #214

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/928-8872

Fax 612/928-8874

Nova Fabricating Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of stainless steel process vessels,
semi-tank transport trailers and vacuum waste
trailers.

Contact:

Tim Allen

404 County Road 50

Avon, Minnesota 56310-0231 USA
Telephone 612/356-7358

Fax 612/356-7594

OSI Environmental

Major Products and Services:

Services include underground storage tank
removals, spill response and site remediation,
drilling services, petroleum product
processing, industrial cleaning, tank cleaning;
clean-up of industrial waste storage areas;
disposal of solid and liquid wastes, both
hazardous and non-hazardous.

Contact:

Stan Hendrickson

300 Faval Road

Eveleth, Minnesota 55734 USA
Telephone 218/744-3064

Fax 218/744-4832

On-Site Environmental Services, inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services include
environmental engineering, OSHA training,
remediation services, environmental
compliance consulting.

Contact:

Wayne Gjerde

11760 Justen Circle

Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369-9282 USA
Telephone 612/428-4842

Fax 612/428-4907




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

39

Orr-Schelen-Mayeron &
Associates Inc. (OSM)

Major Products and Services:

Complete planning, feasibility assessment,
economic analysis, implementation,
permitting, design and construction setvices
for recycling, composting, RDF,
waste-to-energy, and medical waste facilities.
Sanitary landfill design, hydrogeological
investigations, remedial investigations,
feasibility studies and economic analysis of
alternatives, leachate treatment design,
underground tank removal, residual solids
management, industrial waste minimization
and wastewater treatment of industrial wastes,
environmental impact assessments, air quality
permitting services and property audits.

Contact:

Lee Gaul

5775 Wayzata Boulevard

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 USA
Telephone 612/595-5775

Fax 612/595-57173

Osmonics Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Develop and manufacture fluid filtration,
water purification and separation equipment
including inorganic membranes (ceramic and
silver), Hyrrex depth filters, coalescers (steam,
gas, air), membranes and housings, membrane
test equipment, pumps, de-ionization and dual
media equipment, pure water and process
RO/UF equipment, distillation and ozonization
equipment.

Contact:

Cheryl McCoskey

5951 Clearwater Drive

Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-8890 USA
Telephone 612/933-2277

Fax 612/933-0141

PACE Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental laboratory services include
sampling and analysis of soil, water and air
including radioactive waste, mixed waste,
bio-monitoring, organics, inorganics, metals,
PCB’s, dioxin and asbestos.

Contact:

Gregory Burns

1710 Douglas Drive

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422 USA
Telephone 612/525-3443

Fax 612/525-3377

PAN AM Environmental Systems

Major Products and Services:

Services include air quality monitoring and
control, sensor platform, computerized monitoring
and report, control of outputs and amelioration
services, computerized real-time monitoring and
control, network integration for on-site control
and remote reporting and monitoring, software
solutions for any report format or frequency.

Contact:

Michael Haynes

6300 - 34th Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55450 USA
Telephone 612/727-1084

Fax 612/727-3895

Peer Environmental and
Engineering Resources Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and engineering
services include site remediation, waste
management, storage tanks, permitting, auditing
and site assessments. Wetlands delineation,
hydrogeologic assessment, hydrology analysis.

Contact:

David D. Vieau

7710 Computer Avenue, Suite 101
Edina, Minnesota 55435 USA
Telephone 612/831-3341

Fax 612/831-4552




40 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Peerless Water Treatment

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of commercial, industrial and
residential water filtration and purification
equipment.

Contact:

Gary Capone

702 Excelsior Avenue

Hopkins, Minnesota 55343 USA
Telephone 612/938-1880

Fax 612/938-3941

Phoenix Solutions Co.

Major Products and Services:
Design plasma torch systems for processing
waste such as ash and scrap metals.

Contact:

Leonard Frame

5900 Olson Memorial Highway
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422 USA
Telephone 612/544-2721

Fax 612/546-5617

Pollution Control Auto Parts nc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of air tubes, check valves and

special pollution control parts for automobiles.

Contact:

Mary Imgrund

2885 Country Drive, Suite 160

Little Canada, Minnesota 55117 USA
Telephone 612/482-9821

Fax 612/482-9849

Popovich Lynch Associates

Major Products and Services:

Conflict management and public affairs services
include building consensus on controversial
issues, particularly environmental; facilitating
public meetings; assisting with negotiations
and mediating two or multi party disputes;
developing curticulum and seminars; facilitating
legislative strategy and issue development;
designing communications materials and
monitoring legislative and regulatory changes.

Contact:

Diane P. Lynch

9064 Preserve Boulevard

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55347 USA
Telephone 612/942-6905

Fax 612/941-1156

Prairie Fire Resources

Major Products and Services:

Cellulose, natural and synthetic, for
manufacturing processes. Consulting services
for companies investigating the use of
secondary fibers and secondary raw materials.

Contact:

Paul Gleeson

911 Fairmount Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55105 USA
Telephone 612/221-0525

Fax 612/221-0547




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

41

Precision Environmental

Major Products and Services:

Specialists in environmental field monitoring
and testing. Services are designed to assist
environmental firms and industries with their
field monitoring projects. Areas of expertise
include ground water, wastewater and surface
water monitoring, mobile laboratory testing,
soil and soil vapor monitoring, aitr sampling,
instrumentation and method development.

Contact:

John O. Gleason

8251 Main Street NE, Suite 101
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 USA
Telephone 612/780-9787

Fax 612/780-7157

Precision Fitting & Valve Co. Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of fluid control devices.

Contact:

Terry Rohloff

5121 West 212th Street
Farmington, Minnesota 55024 USA
Telephone 612/463-7855

Fax 612/463-8088

Process Control Systems Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of motion switches, zero speed
switches, tachometers, signal conditioners and
transducers, counting systems, annunciators
and alarm systems, temperature monitoring,
electric power demand monitors and process
control systems.

Contact:

Richard A. Yackel

3947 Meadowbrook Road

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/935-4201

Fax 612/935-9629

Professional Services Group

Major Products and Services:

Contract operations and maintenance services
for industrial and municipal water and
wastewater systems and treatment facilities,
solid waste recycling and composting systems,
public works systems. Consulting services
include evaluation of water and wastewater
systems, troubleshooting, start-up of systems
and processes, operation and maintenance
manuals, operator training, management
services.

Contact:

Larry Breimhurst

176 North Snelling Avenue, Suite 307
St. Paul, Minnesota 55104-6322 USA
Telephone 612/642-1252

Fax 612/642-9733

ProTainer nc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of a wide variety of steel
fabricated containers and trailers, recycling
trailers and containers, refuse containers,
roll-off open top and drop boxes, and a
unique line of recycling equipment designed
for rural area and small town use.

Contact:

David Janke

4941 Highway 27 East

Alexandria, Minnesota 56308 USA
Telephone 612/763-7550

Fax 612/763-7667




42 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Proximity Controls
Division of Dwyer Instruments, Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of position indicating switches
and transmitters for valves, actuators, dampers
and diverters for flow control valves. These
switches provide visual, electrical discrete and
electrical analog outputs indicating position.
Also offered are dry product magnetic pressure
level switches and liquid/slurry/sludge level
switches used for level control in wastewater
applications.

Contact:

Dave Takata

Route 6, Box 386

Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56537 USA
Telephone 218/739-3364

Fax 218/739-2734

RREM Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Engineering and environmental consulting
services include investigation of leaking
underground storage tanks and other
contaminant spills, solid waste management,
site assessments and selection for landfills,
landfill closure plans, hydrogeologic
investigations, environmental audits and
impact statements, environmental assessment
worksheets, wetland mitigation and
characterization, water and wastewater
treatment facility design, water distribution
system evaluation, hydrologic evaluations.

Contact:

Colin Reichoff

408 Boatd of Trade Building
Duluth, Minnesota 55802 USA
Telephone 218/722-3915

Fax 218/722-4548

RUST Environment and
Infrastructure

Major Products and Services:
Services include solid waste management, air
emission services, and water systems services.

Contact:

Al Berg

3033 Campus Drive, Suite 175
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441
Telephone 612/551-1001

Fax 612/551-2499

Raydot Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of heat recovery ventilation
systems.

Contact:

David Raisanen

145 Jackson Avenue

Cokato, Minnesota 55321 USA
Telephone 612/286-2103

Fax 612/286-2104

Recovery Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of water filtration and
purification products for household use; fresh
water purifiers for travel and camping;
handheld and powered desalinators.

Contact:

Pat Hart

2229 Edgewood Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55426 USA
Telephone 612/541-1313

Fax 612/797-8277




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

#

Recovery Systems Company Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Recycling and waste reduction lay-out design
and equipment.

Contact:

David ]. Webster

1617 5th Street South

Hopkins, Minnesota 55343-7813 USA
Telephone 612/935-4330

Fax 612/935-6875

Recycling Insights Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Software and consulting services for solid
waste management.

Contact:

Mark S. Banwart

8317 Scott Avenue North

Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55443 USA
Telephone 612/566-2635

Fax 612/566-4251

Richardson, Richter & Associates

Major Products and Services:

Services include strategic planning, facility
development for hazardous and problem
materials; management of public information
projects and project development;
development of EIS component and
designation ordinances; intergovernmental
coordination, policy analysis, and project
management on transportation technology,

research and data management on solid waste.

Contact:

Trudy Richter

235 East 6th Street #202

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-1919 USA
Telephone 612/222-7227

Fax 612/223-5229

Riede Systems lne.

Major Products and Services:

Process and material handling control
technology. Resource recovery management
and hazardous waste neutralization.

Contact:

Doug Kindseth

8375 Sunset Road

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 USA
Telephone 612/784-8020

Fax 612/784-7695

Rieke Carroll Muller Associates Ine.

Major Products and Services:

Services include design of water and
wastewater treatment plants, sewage
collection systems, solid waste management
plans, transfer stations and landfills.

Contact:

Harry Koutsoumbos

10901 Red Circle Drive, Suite 200
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343 USA
Telephone 612/935-6901

Fax 612/935-8814

Rochester Midland/industrial
Chemical Labs

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water treatment chemicals.
Services include consulting and engineering,
testing laboratory and management services
for water quality and hazardous waste.

Contact:

Maurice Schulz

2301 E. 25th Street

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55406-1220 USA
Telephone 612/722-2229

Fax 612/722-6018




44 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Ron-Vik Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of air and water pollution
control equipment, including in-line liquid
flow filtration.

Contact:

John Thomas

800 Colorado Avenue South

Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416 USA
Telephone 612/545-0276

Fax 612/545-0142

Ronald R. Rich and Associates

Major Products and Services:
Consulting services in the ateas of air, water,
wastewater, solid and hazardous waste.

Contact:

Ronald R. Rich

7101 York Avenue, Suite 216
Edina, Minnesota 55435 USA
Telephone 612/921-3308

Fax 612/921-3308

Rosemount Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of analytical products used for
water quality analysis and emission control;
measurement, valve and control products for
precision measurements and process control.

Contact:

Yolanda Burnham

8200 Market Boulevard
Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 USA
Telephone 612/949-7299

Fax 612/949-7001

Rustrap Manufacturing
Incorporated

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water filters and chlorinators.

Contact:

Roger Pool

P.O. Box 307

Edgerton, Minnesota 56128 USA
Telephone 507/442-3451

Fax 507/442-3775

S. J. Electro Systems Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of pump switches, float control
switches, liquid level alarm systems and
control panels.

Contact:

Mark Johnson

P.O. Box 1619

Detroit Lakes, Minnesota 56502 USA
Telephone 218/847-1317

Fax 218/847-4617

SCP Control Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of air pollution control
equipment (wet scrubbers). Consulting and
engineering services include process design,
permit and compliance audits, air emission
control design.

Contact:

Carl M. Peterson

7791 Elm Street NE

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432 USA
Telephone 612/572-8042

Fax 612/572-8066




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

45

SEACOR

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and engineering
services include air quality, remediation,
RD/RA, toxicology, risk assessment.

Contact:

Joel Barvels

3433 Broadway Street NE, Suite 210
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA
Telephone 612/627-0340

Fax 612/627-9082

SSESCO

Major Products and Services:
Environmental visualization software for
observation, model output data and analysis,
and consulting services for ecological systems,
emergency response, ground pollution,
geological structures, and groundwater
pollution.

Contact:

Kent Steiner

511 11th Ave South

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 USA
Telephone 612/342-0003

Fax 612/344-1716

STS Consultants Ltd.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental water resources and
geotechnical engineering services; consulting
services for landfill and solid waste
management, contamination and remediation
studies, underground storage tanks,
environmental assessments for property
transfers, wetland evaluations and mitigation
plans.

Contact:

Tracy A. Hinsdale

3650 Annapolis Lane

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447 USA
Telephone 612/559-1900

Fax 612/559-4507

Safco Diversified
Recycling Systems

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of office recycling receptacles.

Contact:

Al Johnson

9300 West Research Center Road
P.O. Box 195

New Hope, Minnesota 55440 USA
Telephone 612/536-6700

Fax 612/536-6777

SafeAir Systems lInc.

Major Products and Services:

Commercial and industrial ventilation system
cleaning technology and services, remediation
procedures, and air delivery system inspections.

Contact:

Michael J. Adair

7180 Northland Citcle

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55428 USA
Telephone 612/537-5120

Fax 612/537-5368

Safety-Kieen Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Drums and labels for the collection,
transportation and recycling of hazardous
waste. Services include hazardous waste
collection, transportation and recycling; full
service laboratory for use in conjunction with
hazardous waste services; recycle solvents and
other industrial wastes; collection of waste
water for processing.

Contact:

Kelly Gilliland

3050 Metro Drive, Suite 301
Bloomington, Minnesota 55425 USA
Telephone 612/487-4181

Fax 612/487-4191




46 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Satellite Industries Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of portable toilets, deodorizer
chemicals, service trucks and vacuum
modules. The company provides management
and operations training for the operation of a
portable toilet service and rental operation.

Contact:

John J. Babcock

2530 Xenium Lane North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441 USA
Telephone 612/553-1900

Fax 612/553-1905

Schoell & Madson Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Environmental and consulting services
include site and risk assessments, remedial
investigations and feasibility studies and
design, solid waste landfill design, storm water
and wastewater treatment systems, hydrologic
studies of lakes, watersheds and wetlands,
hazardous waste surveys.

Contact:

Thomas Schottenbauer

10580 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 1
Minnetonka, Minnesota 55305 USA
Telephone 612/546-7601

Fax 612/546-9065

Semco Laboratories Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Bacterial digestants for animal waste and
organic sludge. Bacterial compost accelerator.
Biological wastewater treatment products.

Contact:

Morry Rothstein

1821 University Avenue, Suite S-120
St. Paul, Minnesota 55104 USA
Telephone 612/647-9542

Fax 612/647-9329

Separation Technology Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Design and manufacture membrane systems
and technology for food, dairy, fermentation
and wastewater applications.

Contact:

Dale ]. Jorgenson

1983 Sloan Place, Suite 1

St. Paul, Minnesota 55117 USA
Telephone 612/771-9525

Fax 612/771-9536

SERCO lLaboratories

Major Products and Services:
Environmental analytical laboratory services.

Contact:

David Allen

1931 West County Road C2

St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/636-7173

Fax 612/636-7178

Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc. (SEH)

Major Products and Services:

A multi-disciplined engineering and architecture
firm providing environmental services in waste
management, water resources and wastewater
engineering. Services include landfill siting
and design, solid waste planning, underground
storage tank investigations and remedial design,
environmental site assessments, hydrogeological
investigations, monitoring and design of wells,
well head protection, wetland delineation and
mitigation, storm water management, lake
management, flood control structures, water
supply and distribution, wastewater collection
and treatment system design.

Contact:

Donald E. Lund

3535 Vadnais Center Drive

St. Paul, Minnesota 55110 USA
Telephone 612/490-2000

Fax 612/490-2150




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

47

Smith Engineering Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of closed loop recirculating
deionization systems providing continuous
water supply and removal of any heavy metals
present; neutralization systems and water
pollution control equipment.

Contact:

Tom Devereux

125 Columbia Court

Chaska, Minnesota 55318-2303 USA
Telephone 612/448-4412

Fax 612/448-6180

Soil Engineering Testing Inc.

Major Products and Services:

A comprehensive soil mechanics testing
laboratory facility for engineering disciplines,
and environmental and hydrological
applications.

Contact:

Gordon R. Leischens

9301 Bryant Avenue South, #107
Bloomington, Minnesota 55420-3436 USA
Telephone 612/884-6833

Fax 612/884-6923

Specialty Equipment Company Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of high pressure cleaning
equipment, reverse osmosis equipment,
hazardous water and wastewater equipment.

Contact:

Sheldon Russell

1415 Mendota Heights Road

Mendota Heights, Minnesota 55120 USA
Telephone 612/452-7909

Fax 612/452-0681

Spectro Alloys

Major Products and Services:
Aluminum recycling services.

Contact:

Neil Krasnik

13220 Doyle Path

Rosemount, Minnesota 55068 USA
Telephone 612/437-2815

Fax 612/438-3714

Spectrum Labs Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Complete analytical services for air, water,
and soil.

Contact:

Duane D. Nowlin

301 West County Road E2

St. Paul, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/633-0101

Fax 612/633-1402

Spectrum Research Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Research and development, consulting and
engineering; environmental impact study and
site remediation; monitoring equipment.

Contact:

Sheila R. Murphy

4915 East Superior Street, #100
Duluth, Minnesota 55804-2448 USA
Telephone 218/525-5322

Fax 218/525-6472




48 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

$t. Croix Sensory Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include taste and odor evaluations of
foods, air and potable water. Community
surveys of environmental health.

Contact:

Donna McGinley

1370130th Street

Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 USA
Telephone 612/439-0177

Fax 612/439-1065

Stewart Energy Products Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include hazardous waste management
and laboratory testing; petroleum-related
environmental clean-up, underground storage
tank removal.

Contact:

Eric Lipke

22739 Highway 212 East
P. O. Box 219

Stewart, Minnesota USA
Telephone 612/562-2513
Fax 612/562-2272

Summit Enviroseclutions nc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental engineering and consulting
services include project management and
planning, storage tank management, facility
assessments, soil, surface water and groundwater
contamination assessments, regulatory analysis,
compliance, liaison and expert witness services,
remedial investigations and feasibility studies,
wetland delineation, natural resource
assessments, state and federal environmental
document review.

Contact:

William J. Stoddard

10201 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 100
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55305 USA
Telephone 612/595-8888

Fax 612/595-0888

Supercycle Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Solid waste recycling, waste handling
equipment and waste processing.

Contact:

Peggy Wander

775 Rice Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55117-5432 USA
Telephone 612/224-5081

Fax 612/224-0315

TFC Corporation

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of solid waste, in-house vertical
commercial compactors, balers, recyclers and
refrigerated waste storage systems for
government, industrial, institutional food
service, health care and maritime needs.

Contact:

Stephen A. Fox

7415 Cahill Road

Edina, Minnesota 55439 USA
Telephone 612/881-4900

Fax 612/829-7943

TSl Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of patticle sizing instruments,
laser and condensation particle counters,
aerosol generation and powder dispersion,
filter testing, particle sampling instruments
and respirator fit testing.

Contact:

Pat Keady

500 Cardigan Road

Shoreview, Minnesota 55126 USA
Telephone 612/490-2833

Fax 612/490-3860




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

49

Tailoredwear Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of protective coveralls.

Contact:

Carol Schmitz

P.O. Box 81

Highway 11 South

Red Lake Falls, Minnesota 56750 USA
Telephone 218/253-4694

Fax 218/253-4694

Tellus Consultants Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include wetland assessments, health
and safety plans, license and permit
applications, groundwater remediation,
hazardous waste management and computer
database, barcode and pen computer software,
geological engineering, spill prevention plans
and cleanup and groundwater investigations
and well drilling. '

Contact:

Eric Madsen

1315 Glenwood Avenue North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405 USA
Telephone 612/374-1422

Fax 612/374-1301

Terracon Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Environmental consulting and engineering
services include corrective action design and
remediation, mobile laboratory analyses.

Contact:

Tom Gapinske

3535 Hoffman Road East

White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110 USA
Telephone 612/770-1500

Fax 612/770-1657

Terrair Environmental Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of stationary and mobile waste
reduction equipment for various types of
material including metal, bricks and woods.

Contact:

Greg McCormick

P.O. Box 173 .

Shakopee, Minnesota55379 USA
Telephone 612/496-1244

Fax 612/733-6791

3M - Ceramic Fiber Products

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of ceramic composite filters and
“Nextel” filter bags for direct hot gas filtration.

Contact:

Robert Carlton

3M Center Building 207-1W

St. Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000 USA
Telephone 612/733-1986

Fax 612/736-5982

3M - Environmental Protection
Products

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of products (i.e. Light Water
and SaniFoam) for extinguishing flammable
liquid fires, controlling vapors, odors and dust
during hazardous waste remediation, and daily
cover at landfills.

Contact:

3M Center Building

223-6S-04

St. Paul, Minnesota 55144-1000 USA
Telephone 612/733-4931

Fax 612/733-6791




50 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Tire Service Equipment
Manufacturing Company

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of tire processing equipment
and oil filter cutters and crushers.

Contact:

Ray Schmidt

201 Chelsea Road

Monticello, Minnesota 55362 USA
Telephone 612/295-4650

Fax 612/295-2770

Tiernlund Products Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of electronic air purification
equipment, exhaust fans and vent hoods.

Contact:

Steve Savoie

1601 9th Street

White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110-6717 USA
Telephone 612/426-2993

Fax 612/426-9547

Toltz, King, Duvall, Anderson and
Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting engineering services for water
treatment and wastewater treatment facilities,
solid waste incineration facilities and waste
composting facilities.

Contact:

Duane T. Prew

444 Cedar Street

1500 Piper Jaffray Plaza

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2140 USA
Telephone 612/292-4400

Fax 612/292-0083

Tonka Equipment Company

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of water treatment systems, iron
and manganese removal filters, VOC air
stripping towers, aerators, ion exchange
softeners, solids clarifiers.

Contact:

Gordon E. Lindberg

13305 Water Tower Circle

Plymouth, Minnesota 55441-3803 USA
Telephone 612/559-2837

Fax 612/559-1979

TriTec Industries

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of equipment for the removal of
heavy metal waste from soils.

Contact:

Willis Black

7901 Flying Cloud Drive

Suite 245

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/942-5282

Fax 612/942-5357

U. §. Filter Recovery Services

Major Products and Services:

Services include hazardous waste treatment
and recovery, recycling and copper removal
from rinsewaters, sludge reduction and drying,
Ni-cad battery recycling, and wastewater
containment removal as pretreatment before
discharging for re-use.

Contact:

H. Martin Jessen

2430 Rose Place

Roseville, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/633-0079

Fax 612/633-5074




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

51

Ulteig Engineers Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Environmental consulting and engineering
services include hydraulic and hydrologic
studies, land planning and site development,
construction management, subsurface
exploration, soil classifications, environmental
impact assessments, sanitary and munici.pal
engineering.

Contact: .

Gerald P. Floden, P. E.

5201 East River Road

Suite 308

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55421 USA
Telephone 612/571-2500

Fax 612/571-1168

Ultra Pure Systems lInc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of industrial water treatment
equipment.

Contact:

Randy Hill

14365 23rd Ave., N.

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447 USA
Telephone 612/476-8080

Fax 612/476-8082

Unisys Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Site characterization services.

Contact:

Jay Dewalt

3333 Pilot Knob Road

Eagan, Minnesota 55121 USA
Telephone 612/456-2925

Fax 612/456-2736

United Recyecling

Major Products and Services:
Design, build, and operate recycling plants for
carpets and carpet waste.

Contact:

Hank Traweek

3119 Lynn Avenue South

St. Louis Park, Minnesota 55416 USA
Telephone 612/929-7175

Fax 612/929-7923

VIC Environmental Systems

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of gas adsorbers.

Contact:

Thomas Cannon

5155 East River Road

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55421 USA
Telephone 612/571-2524

Fax 612/571-0426

Vac System Industries

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of HVAC cleaning and
decontamination equipment and products.

Contact:

Peter Haugen

5995 W. 149th Street #102

Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124 USA
Telephone 612/432-3955

Fax 612/432-1584

Ventaire Inc.

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of ventilation equipment for
noxious fumes.

Contact:

Joseph Koehn

11900 Riverwood Drive
Burnsville, Minnesota 55337 USA
Telephone 612/894-6637

Fax 612/894-0750




52 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Versar Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include environmental engineering
for air, soil, and groundwater remedial action
projects, plus asbestos, lead and radon
concerns.

Contact:

Reed Larson

6458 City West Parkway

Suite 100 :

Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 USA
Telephone 612/943-3985

Fax 612/942-7161

WTC Industries Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of water purification equipment
for light industrial and home use, mobile
emergency water purification devices, filters
and iodinated resin.

Contact:

David Botts

14405 21st Avenue

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55447 USA
Telephone 612/473-1625

Fax 612/473-1712

Waldor Pump and Equipment Co.

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of water and wastewater
_treatment process equipment, pumps, mixers,
screens and electrical controls. '

Contact:

Matthew L. T. Waldor

9700 Humboldt Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55431 USA
Telephone 612/884-5394

Fax 612/884-3239

Waldorf Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Recycled paperboard and paperboard
packaging.

Contact:

Jack Greenschields

2250 Wabash Avenue

St. Paul, Minnesota 55114 USA
Telephone 612/641-4626

Fax 612/641-4791

Wanner Engineering

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of water pumps.

Contact:

Karl Simer

1204 Chestnut Avenue

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403 USA
Telephone 612/332-5681

Fax 612/332-6937

Warta Water Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include identification of
water-related livestock production problems,
design and provide appropriate water
treatment systems.

Contact:

Daniel D. Rhoades

1204 South Broadway

New Ulm, Minnesota 56073 USA
Telephone 507/354-2418

Fax 507/354-3331




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

53

Waste Elimination Technologies Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Consulting and engineering services include
environmental assessment/compliance audits,
environmental impact studies, solid
waste/landfill management and recycling. Air
and water pollution control equipment, waste
handling equipment and processing.

Contact:

Andy Walters

2954 North Rice Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55113 USA
Telephone 612/481-8404

Fax 612/636-5678

Waterous Company

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of water pumps, valves and
hydrants for municipal water systems, portable
and floating pumps for on-site applications,
and power transfer equipment.

Contact:

Dave Anderson

300 John E. Carroll Ave. E.

South St. Paul, Minnesota 55015-1191 USA
Telephone 612/450-5000

Fax 612/450-5090

Wenck Associates Inc.

Major Products and Services:

Services include tank removal and replacement
supervision, remedial investigations, remedial
system designs, project management, report
preparation, water management strategies, surface
and ground water projects, property assessments,
regulatory permit assistance, preliminary site
evaluations, presentations, grant application
assistance and expert technical representation.

Contact:

Jimmy Ouyang

1800 Pioneer Creek Center

Maple Plain, Minnesota 55359 USA
Telephone 612/479-4237

Fax 612/479-4242

Wheelabrator Engineered
Systems Inc./Johnson Screens

Major Products and Services:

Manufacturer of welded, continuous-slot
screens, Vee-Wire screens, widely used in
water wells, environmental wells, oil and gas
wells, and other industrial filtration
applications.

Contact:

Linda Thomson

1950 Old Highway 8

New Brighton, Minnesota 55112 USA
Telephone 612/636-3900

Fax 612/638-3132

Whirl Air Flow Corporation

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of dry bulk solids material
handling systems and pneumatic conveying
systems incorporating clean air technology.

Contact:

Gregg Hedtke

1515 Central Ave. NE

P. O. Box 18190

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 USA
Telephone 612/781-3461

Fax 612/781-3466

World Power Technologies

Major Products and Services:
Manufacturer of wind generators,
wind-electric surface and submersible pumps.

Contact:

19 North Lake Avenue

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 USA
Telephone 218/732-1492

Fax 218/722-0791




54

MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

55

APPENDIX OF AUXILIARY ORGANIZATIONS

Minnesota organizations providing information, education andfor
assistance in the field of environmental protection:

Agriculture Utilization Research
Institute (AURI)

Major Services:

AURI assists businesses to research and
develop agriculturally based products,
alternative fuels and agri-waste management.

Contact:

Bill Stoll

P.O. Box 251

Waseca, Minnesota 56093-0251 USA
Telephone 507/835-8990

Fax 507/835-8373

Environmental Education Advisory
Board (EEAR)

Major Services:

Established in July 1990 as part of the
Minnesota Department of Education, the
Board developed and facilitates the
implementation of “A GreenPrint for
Minnesota: State Plan for Environmental
Education.”

Contact:

Denise Stromme

520 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, Minnesota 55105 USA
Telephone 612/282-6474

Fax 612/297-8687

Environmental Information Ltd.

Major Services:

Produces proprietary and published research
on the business, regulation, and technology of
the environmental industry. Titles include “El
Environmental Services Directory” and “El
Digest”.

Contact:

Cary Perket

4801 West 81st Street, Suite 119
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55437 USA
Telephone 612/831-2473

Fax 612/831-6550

Industrial Fabrics Association
International

Major Services:

Non-profit manufacturers association.
Member companies provide geosynthetic
products for environmental and civil
engineering use. The Association conducts
seminarts, and conferences, and provides
publications and information sources for
geosynthetic regulations and standards.

Contact:

Maike Liekweg

345 Cedar Street, Suite 800

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-1088 USA
Telephone 612/222-2508

Fax 612/222-8215




56 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

International Alliance for
Sustainable Agriculture

Major Services:

International networking organization
promoting food and agriculture systems at the
local, national and international levels,
through networking and collaboration,
education and policy development.

Contact:

Leo Cashman

1701 University Avenue SE, Room 202
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 USA
Telephone 612/331-1099

Fax 612/379-1527

Minnesota Chamber of Commerce
The Chamber’s Environmental Policy
Committee monitors environmental issues for
the business community and provides
leadership on matters of air and water quality
and pollution prevention.

Contact:

Sherry Munyon

30 East 7th Street, Suite 1700
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 USA
Telephone 612/292-4650

Fax 612/292-4656

Minnesota Environmental
Initiative (MER)

Major Services:

Non-profit organization providing a forum for,
and facilitating discussions of, environmental
concerns and developments in regulatory and
technological areas. MEI brings together all
the diverse perspectives of the environmental
community. Services include conferences which
address environmental policy issues, training
seminars for regulatory compliance, and the
“Ecopreneurs” program to assist entepreneurs in
marketing innovative environmental technologies.

Contact:

Ciaran Mannion or Toby Dayton
2420 Rand Tower

527 Marquette Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 USA
Telephone 612/334-3388

Fax 612/334-3093

Minnesota Office of
Environmental Assistance (OEA)

Major Services:

State agency dedicated to promoting an
environmentally sound future for Minnesota
through education, assistance and
partnership-building to reduce waste and
pollution, conserve and recover resources, and
plan for the sound management of all wastes.
The OEA does not regulate or enforce
environmental laws, but helps businesses,
local government and the general public
incorporate waste prevention and resource
conservation into their everyday practices.
OEA also publishes reports, manuals and fact
sheets, and provides a wide variety of
educational materials on environmental topics.

Contact:

Kelly Luck

520 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 USA
Telephone 612/296-3417 or 612/215-0220
Fax 612/215-0246




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE

57

Minnesota Pollution Control
Agency (MPCA)

Major Services:

State agency establishes and enforces
standards for air and water quality, noise and
solid and hazardous waste disposal.

Contact:

Barb Hannegan

520 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 USA
Telephone 612/296-6300 or 612/296-6619
Fax 612/297-8687

Minnesota Environmental Quality
Board

Major Services:

Established in 1973, the board serves to
promote and assure cooperation and
coordination among state agencies on matters
that significantly affect Minnesota’s natural
resources and the state’s future sustainable
economic development. The board is chaired
by a representative of the Governor’s Office
and includes the directors of nine state
agencies.

Contact:

Michael Sullivan

300 Centennial Building

St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 USA
Telephone 612/296-9027

Fax 612/296-3698

Minnesota Trade Office (MTO)

Major Services:

A division of the Department of Trade and
Economic Development, the Minnesota
Trade Office (MTO) promotes international
trade and facilitates exports and foreign direct
investment. As the state’s leading resource for
international trade, the MTO conducts
training seminars, arranges trade missions and
participates in trade shows, hosts delegations
and provides personal assistance to all
Minnesota companies.

Contact:

Karin Nelson

1000 Minnesota World Trade Center

30 East 7th Street

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 USA
Telephone 612/297-4222 or 612/296-4879
Fax 612/296-3555

Minnesota Technical Assistance
Program (MnTAP)

Major Services:

A unit of the University of Minnesota,
MnTAP provides non-regulatory waste
management and pollution prevention
assistance to Minnesota businesses through
facility site visits, student interns, workshops,
printed materials and telephone assistance.

Contact:

Cindy McComas

1313 5th Street SE, Suite 207
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 USA
Telephone 612/627-4646

Fax 612/627-4769




58 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Minnesota Technology, Inc.

Major Services:

Minnesota Technology, Inc. is a non-profit
corporation established to assist small- and
medium-sized manufacturing companies
implement technologies to improve their
operations and strengthen their global
competitiveness. Minnesota Technology
works with companies to identify competitive
barriers, secure expertise, and objectively
manage projects that streamline processes,
improve product quality, and reduce
manufacturing costs, rework, inventory and
waste.

Contact:

Jacques Koppel

400 Mill Place

111 Third Avenue South
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 USA
Telephone 612/338-7722

Fax 612/339-5214

The Nature Conservancy,
Minnesota Chapter

Major Services:

The Nature Conservancy is an international
membership organization committed to the
preservation of natural diversity. Its mission is
to find, protect and maintain the best
examples of communities, ecosystems and
endangered species in the natural world. The
Nature Conservancy was incorporated in
1951 in the District of Columbia for scientific
and educational purposes, and is a non-profit,
tax-exempt corporation.

Contact:

Nelson T. French

1313 5th Street SE, Room 320
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 USA
Telephone 612/331-0750

Fax 612/331-0770

Waste Reduction Institute for
Training and Applications
Research, Inc. (WRITAR)

Major Services:

Provides research, education and training in
techniques and technologies that optimize
resource use and reduce waste generation.
Contact:

Terry Foecke

1313 5th Street SE, Suite 327

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414-4502 USA
Telephone 612/379-5995

Fax 612/379-5996

e-mail:writar@maroon.tc.umn.edu

Wolf Ridge Environmental
Learning Center

Major Services:

Accredited school conducts environmental
programs for more than 15,000 individuals
annually. The school offers a specialized
nine-month training program for
environmental educators.

Contact:

Jack Pichotta

230 Cranberry Road

Finland, Minnesota 55603 USA
Telephone 218/353-7414

Fax 218/353-7782




MINNESOTA TRADE OFFICE 59

INDEX — Industry Sector Introduction

The following index was designed for simplicity in identifying companies providing products and
services. It is divided into four major categories, air, water, soil, and waste, plus a miscellaneous
section to include a variety of services and products not directly related to the major categories
identified.

For example, if you are looking for storage tanks, or landfill liners, conveying systems, or
bio-degradable loose fill packing material, go to the “equipment/materials” column under the
miscellaneous section. Then turn to the page with the company’s description to find your supplier.

Or, if you need architectural services for eco-tourism designs, you would turn to the “services”
column under the miscellaneous section.

We hope that this category system will make the directory easy to use. We welcome any
suggestions and comments that would assist us in making the next edition even better.




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

INDEX — Industry Sector Listings

=

Water

Page
No.

Indoor
Emissions
Consulting/
Engineering
Equipment/

Materials
Services
Groundwater
Surface Water
Potable Water
Wastewater
Consulting/
Engineering
Equipment/
Materials
Services

A.W. Research Laboratories

AAC Inc.

ABA Water Systems Inc.

AP Technology Management Inc.

ARS Services

ASCI Corporation

ATEC Associates Inc.

A-OK Equipment &
Supply Company Inc.

AW.C. Inc.

Abatement Services Inc.

Ab.sorb Inc.

Advanced Certified Thermography

Advanced Microbial Systems

Advanced Soil Technology

Aeration Industries International Inc.

Aeromix Systems Inc.

Ag-Chem Equipment Co. Inc.

Air and Water International

Air Purification Systems

Air Quality Consultation

Air Quality Engineering Inc.

Air-Cure Inc.

Alloy Hardfacing and Engineering

American Carton and Polybag Inc.

American Engineering Testing

American Paper Recycling Corporation

American Petrographic Services

American Science Corporation

American Services Corporation

American Waste Sytems Inc.

Anderson Group Architects Ltd.

|| ® N NN[NNINOOO|OOjOOjon[(|O 0|01 (01D (BSOS DWW W W W

Anderson-Stepwell Corporation




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

llos

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

aisepm

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

Snoaue|jeosIyy

HOI44() 3avy ], VLOSANNIN

19




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water
21212858/ 515|8|8|5|85/s8 3
U {35|d =2| » (% % E s |85 Lﬁ'E [%7]
Applied Engineering 8 @ ©
Applied Membrane Technology Inc. 8
Applied Physical Sciences Inc. 8
Aptus Inc. 9
Aquascape 9 @ ©
Ashland Chemical Inc. 9
Associated Consultants Engineers Inc. 9
Autocon Industries Inc. 9 @ @ @
B & S Research Inc. 9
BRW Inc. 10
BKBM Engineers Inc. 10 ® & e | & | e
Robert S. Banks Associates Inc. 10
Barr Engineering Company 10 @ ® | @& ® & | & @
Barton-Aschman Associates Inc. 11
Baumgartner Environics Inc. 11
Bay West Inc. 11 @ © | @ @ @
Bergerson-Caswell Inc. 11 @ | & & | & | e
Bio Data Inc. 11
Bioforce Environmental Technologies 11
BioTrol Inc. 12 @ @ @ @ | @
Bolton & Menk Inc. 12 e |  © & | & ©
Bapestron Rosans, Andstlek 12 ole|o oo
Braun Intertec Corporation 12
Brothers Industries Inc. 12
Brown - Minneapolis Tank 13
Buchen SIS Inc. 13
Buhler Inc. 13
C T Systems 13 @ ® | ® | @
CDM Inc. 13
CPM Inc. 13
Canamer International Inc. 14
Capsule Environmental Engineering Inc.| 14 ® | © @ ]
Carbonair Environmental Systems Inc. 14 @ ® | ©
Cartwright Consulting Co. 14 @ @




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

ltos

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

a1seM

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

SNOBUEJROSI

HOIMA(O) 3avy ], VLOSANNIN

€9




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water

m | S5|8=| @ (% ::) 5| = |© Sl8=| €
Century Controls Inc. 14 @ @
Ceres Environmental 14 ® | @
Cherne Industries Inc. 15
Cherrington Corporation 15
Christianson Systems Inc. 15
Clark Machinery Inc. 15
Clean-Flo Laboratories Inc. 15 @ ® | ©
Clean Green Packing of Minnesota 15
CleanSoils Inc. 16
Codema Inc. 16 @ ol
ConTeck Environmental Services Inc. 16
Concept Environmental Services Inc. 16
Concord Environmental Equipment 16
Conestoga-Rovers & Associates 16
Consolidated Electric Company 17 LI @
Contamination Control Corporation 17
Control Products Inc. 17
ControlCom Systems 17
Custom Control Technology Inc. 17 ® 6| ©® |6 @
DPRA Environmental Consultants Inc. | 17 o
Dahl & Associates Inc. 18 @ @
Dames and Moore Inc. 18 @ @
Delta Environmental Consultants Inc. 18 @ @
DeZurik 18 @
Detector Electronics Corporation 19
Diversified Remediation Controls Inc. 19 @ | @ ® @
Donaldson Company Inc. 191 © | @ @
Dynamic Systems Inc. 19 @ @
Dynex Environmental Inc. 19
Dynex Industries Inc. 19
ENDECO Inc. 20
ENSR Consulting & Engineering 20 @
EOG Environmental Inc. 20
EPG Companies Inc. 20 ® o
ESTA Corporation 20 ® | e | @ @




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

llos

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

aiseM

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction -

Services

Snosue|jRoSI

gOI140) 4avd_], VLOSINNIN

[3Y




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water

G |185|&=| | 8| 5| 8| (8585 “
EcoSource Inc. 21
Ecolab Inc. 21
Ecowater Systems 21 © @
EnecoTech Midwest Inc. 21§ © @ @ @
EnPro Assessment Corporation 21
Enviro Sales Inc. 21
EnviroBate Inc. 22
Environmental & Marine Services Inc. 22
Engggi?‘r;\s:i\;eg Assessment 25 ® ® ® Y
Environmental Management 25
& Technology Inc.
Environmental Process Inc. 224 @ @
Environmgntal Protection 25
Laboratories Inc.
Environmental Resources Management | 23 | @ - ® | @
Environmental Safety Associates Inc. 23 @ @
Environmental Services Inc. 23
Environmental Systems inc. 23
Environmental Technologies USA Inc. 23
Enviropure Water Systems Inc. 23 @ @
Enviroscience Inc. 24 e | & & & | 6
Envirosota Inc. 24 e | @
Era Laboratories Inc. 24
Extraction Technology Inc. 24 @ @
Facility Management Technology Inc. 24
Farm for Profit Research o4
& Development Inc.
FilmTec Corporation 25 @ @ @
Filtration Engineering Company Inc. 25 e e | 6| @
Flocept 25 ® & | @
Flocovery Systems Inc. 25 @ | @
Fluoroware Inc. 25
Foth & Van Dyke and Associates 26 @ @
GPI, A Division of 26
Harmony Enterprises Inc.
General Resource Corporation %) ® | & | & | @




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

liog

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

aisepm

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consutting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

@

Services

SN0BUE|eOSHA

401440 4avd ], V.LOSANNIN

£9




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water

G SGE= P S| 5| 8| 2 |Sm|E&=”
GeoScience Inc. 26
Geraghty & Miller Inc. 26
Gershman, Brickner & Bratton Inc. 27
Gull Engineering Inc. 27
HDR Engineering Inc. 27 @ ®
Hakanson Anderson Associates Inc. 27 @ d
Hazard Control Inc. 27
Healy-Ruff 27 © e o e
Helical Dynamics Inc. 8| © | ® | © | ©
Robert B. Hill Company 28 @ d
Holaday Industries Inc. 28
Home Water 28 @ @
Honeywell Inc. 28
Humate Resources Inc. 28
Hun‘tingdon Engineering & 29
Environmental Inc.
Hydro Engineering Inc. 29 : @ o
IT Corporation 29 ® | e @
Ibberson Engineering Inc. 29 @ | @ e e
Image Engineering Inc. 29
Institute for Environmental Assessment | 29 | @ @ @
Integrated Chemistries Inc. 30
Interpoll Laboratories Inc. 30 @
Jacobson Companies 30
R. M. Johnson Company Inc. 30
K-G Research Inc. 30 ® © | e
Kane & Johnson Architects Inc. 30
Kelleher Environmental Inc. 31 ® @
Klingberg Consulting Inc. 31
L & R Water Craft Corporation 31 © o
Labno Environmental Inc. 31 ® | e
Legend Technical Services Inc. 314 © @
Leggette, Brashears & Graham Inc. 31 ® @
L. Lehman & Associates Inc. 32 @
Lemna Corporation 32 ® & 6 o6




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

llos

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

21SeM

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consutting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

Snoaue||aasIpy

HOI44() 3avy ], VLOSINNIN

69




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water
| 225|288 515\ 8|38|%|25|s58| 5
Gl8g|&= | 8|5 | 8|2 (8582~

Bruce A. Liesch Associates Inc. 32 ® | @ @ @ 6
Light Cycle Inc. 32
MAMAC Systems Inc. 32
MMT Environmental Services Inc. 33 ®© & & &
MSA Consulting Engineers 33 @
MSP Corporation 33 @
MTM Environmental Inc. 33 ®
MVTL Laboratories 33
Macro Scientific Inc. 34
MacNeil Environmental Inc. 34 1 ® @
Malcolm Pirnie Inc. 40 @ d
Manthe & Associates 34 o
Master Level Controls Co. 34 @
Mateffy Engineering Inc. 35 ®
McCarty Water and Waste Inc. 35
McCombs Frank Roos Associates Inc. 35 ® | o
McGinley Associates 35 ® | @ ® @
MediVators Inc. 35
Membran Corporation 35 @ d
Midwest Analytical Services 36
Minnesota Energy and ’ 36
Environmental Consulting Services
Montgomery Watson B G| & @
Multi-Service Incineration Inc. 36
My-Tana Manufacturing Company Inc. 36
N-Viro Minnesota 37 @ o
NBC Products Inc. 37 | © @
NORAMCO Engineering Corporation 37
Nordale Inc. 37
Nortech Forest Products Inc. 37
Northeast Technical Services Inc. 37 ®© & @ @
Northern Environmental 38 @ o
Nota Bene Technology 38 o d
Nova Fabricating Inc. 38
OSI Environmental 38




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

Iles

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

aiseMm

Noise

Poliution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

snosue|jeosIyy

A0l avy], V.LOSANNIN

V4




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water

wSgE=| Pl S| 5| 8| |SG|E=F P
On-Site Environmental Services Inc. 38
Orr-Schelen-Mayeron & Associates Inc. | 39 @ ® | @
Osmonics Inc. 39 o
Pace Inc. 39
PAN AM Environmental Systems 39 ® & | 6
Peer Environmental and
Engineering Resources Inc. 39
Peerless Water Treatment 40 ® d
Phoenix Solutions Co. 40
Pollution Control Auto Parts Inc. 40 @ @
Popovich Lynch Associates 40
Prairie Fire Resources 40
Precision Environmental 41 ® | ®& | @ ® ®
Precision Fitting & Valve Co. Inc. 41
Process Control Systems Inc. 41
Professional Services Group 41 ® | & e @
ProTainer Inc. 41
Proximity Controls 42 L @
RREM Inc. 42 |16 | e
RUST Environment and Infrastructure 42 ® | @ @ @
Raydot Inc. 42
Recovery Engineering Inc. 42 o @
Recovery Systems Company Inc. 43
Recycling Insights Inc. 43
Richardson, Richter & Associates 43
Riede Systems Inc. 43
Rieke Carroll Muller Associates Inc. 43 ® | ©& | @
Incustral Chormioal Labs 43 bl B
Ron-Vik Inc. 44 L o
Ronald R. Rich and Associates 44 @ ©
Rosemount Inc. 44
Rustrap Manufacturing Inc. 44 @
S. J. Electro Systems Inc. 44
SCP Control Inc. 44 @ | e | &
SEACOR 45 @




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

llog

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

alseM

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

SNoBUE|jaaSsI

HOMHAO 3avy ], VLOSANNIN

174




74 MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY
Air Water
8| 8 |22sg| el 8| g| 2| 2 |38ls8 ¢

SSESCO 45 @ ® e
STS Consultants Lid. 45 .
Safco Diversified Recycling Systems 45
SafeAir Systems Inc. 45 | © ® @
Safety-Kleen Corporation 45 @ é e
Satellite Industries Inc. 46
Schoell & Madson Inc. 46 d
Semco Laboratories Inc. 46 @ ®
Separation Technology Inc. 46 o o
SERCO Laboratories 46
Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc. 46 @
Smith Engineering Inc. 47 d
Soil Engineering Testing Inc. 47
Specialty Equipment Company Inc. 47 @
Spectro Alloys 47
Spectrum Labs Inc. 47
Spectrum Research Inc. 47
St. Croix Sensory Inc. 48
Stewart Energy Products Inc. 48
Summit Envirosolutions Inc. 48 d
Supercycle Inc. 48
TFC Corporation 48

- TSI Inc. 48
Tailoredwear Inc. 49
Tellus Consultants Inc. 49 o .
Terracon Environmental Inc. 49
Terrair Environmental Inc. 49
3M - Ceramic Fiber Products 49
3M - Environmental Protection Products | 49
Tire Service Equipment 50
Manufacturing Company
Tjernlund Products Inc. 50 o
Toltz, King, Duvall, Anderson and )
Associates Inc. 50
Tonka Equipment Company 50 o

TriTec Industries

50




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

llos

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

2iseM

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

SN0BUE||BSI

01440 3avy ], VLOSANNIN

SL




MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

Air Water

W ISHE=E| P 85|82 |888= ¢
U. S. Filter Recovery Services 50 @ @
Ulteig Engineers Inc. 51 @
Ultra Pure Systems Inc. 51 d
Unisys Corporation 51
United Recycling 51
VIC Environmental Systems 51 ®
Vac System Industries 51 @
Ventaire Inc. ' 51 @
Versar Inc. 52 @ ® d
WTC Industries Inc. 52 @ d
Waldor Pump and equipment Co. 52 o
Waldorf Corporation 52
Wanner Engineering 52 i
Warta Water Inc. 52 e | @
Waste Elimination Technologies Inc. 53 ® @ @ | @
Waterous Company 53 d
Wenck Associates Inc. 53 ® ®| e @
Wheelabrator Engineered Systems Inc./ 53 @
Johnson Screens
Whirl Air Flow Corporation 53
World Power Technologies 53




Clean-up

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

llos

Solid

Liquid

Hazardous

Sewage

Sludge

Consulting/
Engineering

Equipment/
Materials

Services

alseM

Noise

Pollution
Prevention

Consulting/
Engineering

Laboratory
Testing

Analytical
Instruments

Equipment/
Materials

Construction

Services

SnoBUE|eosIjy

01440 Aavy], VLOSANNIN

LL




78

MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES EXPORT DIRECTORY

NOTES






